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GENERAL INFORMATION 
This parts catalog has been prepared for the customers of Toyota Industrial Vehicles 
and this shows only the part name codes instead ot parts numoers. 

When ordering parts from your local Toyota dealer, please specify the complete 
model number of the truck, the engine number or frame number. Also it is essential 
that you specify the part name codes described in the pages of illustrations and text. 

The complete model number and frame number are shown in the front page of this 
catalog. All the columns in this quick reference index are supposed to be filled out 
by both the factory and your local dealer. 

For the industrial vehicle with optional equipment, which is described in the lower 
part of the DESCRIPTION, it is imperative for you to specify optional equipment 
when ordering parts. 

Your Toyota dealer has always been furnished with enough information to decode 
the correct part numbers based on your information of model number, engine num­
ber or frame number as well as part name code. 

INFORMATIONS D'ORDRE GENERAL 
Ce catalogue de pieces a ete prepare pour les proprietaires de Vehicules lndustriels 
Toyota. On n'y trouvera que les codes de designation de pieces au lieu des numeros 
de pieces. 

Pour la commande de pieces auprcs de votre concessionnaire Toyota, priere de 
specifier le nu!T'ero de modele complet de l'engin, le numero du moteur ou le 
numero du chassis. II est aussi necessaire de specifier Jes codes de designation de 
pieces comme ils sont decrits dans !es pages d'illustrations et dans le texte. 

Le numero de mo<lele complet et le numero de chassis sont indiques en premiere 
page de ce catalogue. Toutes les colonnes de !'index de reference rapide devraient 
etre remplies par l'usine et par votre concessionnaire. 

Pour le vehicule industriel avec equipment optionnel, decrit en bas de page sous la 
rubrique "DESCRIPTION", ii convient de bien specifier qu'il s'agit de cet equipe­
ment !ors de commande de pieces. 

Votre concessionnaire Toyota est toujours suffisamment informe pour decoder Jes 
numeros de pieces sur la base de votre information du numero de modele, du 
numero de moteur ou de chassis, et des codes de designation de pieces. 

INFORMACION GENERAL 
Este catalogo de piezas ha sido preparado para los clientes de vehfculos industriales 
Jc TOY GT A, c; lr.du;-·c; tatt io!v !v:;. cbdigc:; d~ ,.cmbre de p!ez.: e~ h.:g:!!' de !~~ 
numeros de pieza. 

Cuando solicite piezas a su distribuidor local de TOYOTA especifique por favor el 
numero de modelo completo del vehfculo, el numero de motor o el numero de 
bastidor. Asimismo, es esencial que V d. especifique los c6digos de nombrc de pieza 
descritos en las paginas de ilustraciones y de texto. 

El numero completo de modelo y el numero de bastidor se indican en la portada de 
este catalogo. Se supone que todas las columnas de este indice de referencia se han 
rellenado, tanto por parte de la fabrica coma por parte de su distribuidor local. 

En lo que concierne a los vehiculos industriales con equipos opcionales, que se 
describen en Ia parte baja de la DESCRIPCION, es absolutamente necesario que 
especifique equipos opcionales cuando solicite piezas de repuesto. 

Su distribuidor local de TOY OT A posee la informaci6n necesaria para descifrar los 
numeros correctos de cada pieza a base de su informaci6n de numero de modelo 
mimero de motor o numero de bastidor, asi como el c6digo de nombre de la pieza'. 

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATION 
Dieser Teilekatalog wurde fur die Benutzer von Toyota lndustriefahrzeugen zusa­
mmengestellt und zeigt anstelle von Teilenummern nur die Teilenamen-Kodes. 

Geben Sie bei Teilebestellungen von lhrem Toyota-Handler am Platz bitte die vollst­
iindige Modellnummer des Fahrzeugs, die Motornummer oder Fahrgestellnummer an. 
Es ist auch erforderlich, daB Sie die in den lllustrationen und im Text bes,chriebenen 
Teilenamen-Kodes angeben. 

Die vollstiindige Modellnummer und Fahrgestellnummer finden Sie auf der Vorder­
seite dieses Katalogs. Alie Spalten in dieser Bezugstabelle sollen sowohl vom Well!. als 
von lhrem Handler am Platz ausgefullt werden. 

Fur lndustriefahrzeuge mit Sonderausrustung, welche im unteren Teil der BESCH­
REIBUNG erlautert ist, miissen Sie bei der Bestellung von Teilen unbedingt dies­
bezugliche Angaben rnachen. 

1hr Toyota-Handler verfugt stets uber geniigend Information, um die richtigen Teile­
nummern zu entschliisseln, basiert auf lhren Angaben zu Modellnummer, Motor­
nummer oder Fahrgestellnummer und den Teilenamen-Kodes. 
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ILLUSTRATION AND PART NAME CODE TEXT PAGE 
COMPOSITION 

l:::ssent1ally, one { 1) page will present ootn tne Illustration anti part name cocie. 
However, when the space for text page is not enough the next page will be used in 
succession. 

f111- 4501 ~TEERING WHEE\-• 

8 Figure number 
This parts catalog has been prepared according to the figure numbers. 

@ Figure title 
A representative part name which is the major assembly part name is shown as 
the figure title of the illustration. 

C) Subtitle 
The optional name or special specification of each illustration are indicated. 

Q Part name code 
This is a combination of figure number and codes of illustrations pertaining to 
each part. This is a key for your Toyota dealer to find the correct part num­
bers. 

C, Part name 
As a rule, the part name is indicated for each of the part name codes. 

0 QTY (Quantity) 
The quantity column indicates the utilized pieces of part name code unit. 
When the utilized quantity changes according to each of the vehicles, maximum 
is indicated. 
When the utilized quantity of the parts differs or is more than 100 pieces, 
quantity 99 is indicated. 

0 Standard parts numbers 
The standard parts such as the bolts, nuts, washer, etc. are described with parts 
numbers. When ordering these parts, specify parts numbers. 

4501 
PUT "1,\lltE 

CODE 

COMPOSICION DE LAS PAGINAS DE 
ILUSTRACIONES Y DE TEXTO DE 
CODIGOS DE NOMBRE DE PIEZAS 
BJ.~i1..o1111c:11ic, u11d \ i ', ..,d~iua im.l.ui,ci lc1ulu 1.:1 ilu~t1aci.V.1i cv1-,1v c! c6digv d.,; Ii.Viii!:.;(: 

de la pieza. 
No obstank, si el espacio no fuese suFiciente, se utilizara la pjgina siguiente. 

PART NAME 

4~01-01 WHEEL ASSY, STEERING. -------------------
4~01-IO KNOB ASSV, STEERING WHEEL ------------------
4~01-! I F'LATE ASSY, CCl,ITACT ------------------------
4'5(11-30 KN08 SUB-ASSY. STEER HE WHEEL --------------

BUTTON, HORN --------- ---------------------
4'501-42 PLATE:. HOF;:N CONTACT 
4~•1-43 SEAT. MCIRH CONTACT -------------------------
4501-44 SPRING, 1-tOAN 
4'501-45 PLATE, l.EAO ------------------
4~0I-AA SCREW ------ ------
4501-All WASHER -------------------------------------
4'50!-AC SCREW -------------------
4'!,0-1-AD CAP, STEERING III-IEEL ------------------------
4'5(>!-AE BOLT, STEERING III-IEEL KNOB SET --------------
4'501-AF BRACl<ET, STEERING i.iEEL l•J•IO& ---------------
4"501-AG SEAT, STEERING WHEEl. KM08 BRACl<-ET 
4'5o-t-AH SEAT. $TH.RING, III-IEEL KNOB BRACl<ET ----------
4'501-AI SEAT, WHEEL It.NO& SET PLATE -----------------
4'501-AJ PL.ATE, STEERING WHEEL It.NOil SET -------------
4'5'-'l-At RING, HOAN CONTACT NO, I --------------------

0 N(1mero de Figura 
Esk cat:ilogo de piezas se ha preparado de acuerdo con los nllmeros de las 
figuras. 

@ Titulo de las figuras 
Como titulo de las figuras de la p3.gina de ilustraciones, se incluyc un nombre 
que sea n.:prcscntativo de! nomhre de! mayor conjunto. 

8 Subtitulo 
Se indican el nombre opcional o las especificaciones especiales de cada Hust-
raci6n. 

Q C6digo de nombre de pieza 
Se trata de una combinaci6n de nllmero de figura y de c6digo de las ilustra­
ciones corrcspondientes a cada pieza. Esta es la clave para que su distribuidor 
local de TOYOTA puec.la encontrar d nllmero de pieza correcto. 

C, Nombrc de la pieza 
Como norma, se indica el nombr~ dC' cada uno de los c6digos de nombrc de 
pieza. 

0 QTY (C'antidad) 
La columna de cantidad indica el nltmt:ro de pil'zas utilizadas de cada unidad dl' 
c6digo de nombre de pieza. 
Cuando la cantidad utilizada l's intercambiablc entre cada uno de los vehiculos. 
se indica el maximo. 
Cuando la cantidad de piezas utilizadas pucda diferir o ser superior a 100, sc 
indica como cantidad 99. 

@ Nllmeros de piezas normalizadas 
Las piezas corrientes, tales como pernos, tuercas, arandelas etc., se describen 
con nUmero de picza. Cuando solicite talcs piezas, indique su nltmcro de pieza. 
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ILLUSTRATION ET COMPOSITION DU 
DETEXTE DE CODE DE 
DESIGNATION DE PIECE 
Une (I) page cont1endra essenllei1ement une iiiuslfation ec ses codes Je Jesignaiion 
de piece. Toutefois, lor-sque l'espacc reserve au texte est insuffisant, la continuation 
sc trouvera sur la page suivante. 

• 
... , 

ABBI LOUNG UNO TEXTSEI TENAUFBAU FUR 
TEI LENAMEN-KODE 

namen-Kode. 
Wenn fiir den Text jedoch nicht geniigend Platz vorhanden ist, wird er auf der 
nachsten Seite fortgesetzt . 

4501 
PARTNAWE 

CODE 

•501-(>I 
•501-10 
•501-11 
•~1-30 
•!!'>01-40 
•!!'>Ot-42 
•~1-43 
4501-4. 
4501-45 
•~•I-AA 
•~1-AEI 
•'5•~ I-Ao: 
•501-AD 
4!!'>01-AE 
•501-U' 
4~1-AG 
•~1-AH 
4'501-AI 
•501-AJ 
4'501-AI< 

PART NAME 

WHEEL ASS¥, STEERING -----------------------
1<:NOB ASS.V. SU:ERING i.EEL -----------------­
Pl.A.TE AS.SY, C.ONTA(T -----------------------­
KNQ8 $U8-ASSY, $TE£RING lilliEEL --------------

8UTTON, HORN ~~~======= Pl.ATE, ~ CONTACT 
SEAT, HORN CONTACT -- ------ -
SPRING, HORN -------------------------------
PLATE, LEAD ---
SCREW ------------------
WAS-HER ----- ---------------- --------------
S.Cll:EW ---- -------------------
CAP, STEERING WHEEL 
80L T, STEERING WIHEEL KNOB SET 
8RACl<ET, STEERING WHEEL lsNOEI ---------------
SEAT, STEERING WHEEL KNOB BRACKET ----------
'xAT, <;.TEERING WHEEL KNOB IIRACt<,ET ----------
SEAT, lilliEEL ~NOB SET PLATE ----------------­
PLATE. STEER1N61 loliEEL KNOB Sil -------------
RIM&, HORN CONTACT NJ.I ----------

0 

QTY 

~~•"'.'.:~--"'CL'\..\.~-.il,r!_;!/-"""!'...L___....L..__.,r ------..J_.J 

0 Numero de figure 
Ce cataloque de pieces a ete prepare en fonction des numeros de figures. 

8 Titre de figure 
Une designation de piece representative, celle d'une pu~ce d'un ensemble impor­
tant, est indiquee comme titre de figure de l'illustration. 

8 Sous-titre 
La designation optionne11e ou les specifications speciales de chaque illustration 
sont indiquees. 

Q Code de designation de piece 
Obtenu en combinant le numero de figure et les codes des illustrations inherents 
a chaque piece. Ce code permettra a votre concessionnaire Toyota de trouver les 
numfros de piC'ces corrects. 

0 Designation de piece 
La designation de la piece est indiquee pour chacun des codes de designation de 
piece. 

0 Q'ty (quantile) 
La colonne quantite indique les piC'ces utilisees de !'unite de code de designation 
de piece. La quantite maximum est indiquee quand la quantite utilisee differe 
pour chacun des vehicu1es. Quand la quantite de pieces utilisees differe ou 
lorsqu'elle depasse I 00 pieces, la quantit~ 99 est indiquee. 

0 Numeros de pieces standard 
Les pieces standard comme les boulons, les ecrous, les rondelles, etc. sont 
decrits dans les numeros de pieces. Pour commander ces pieces, priere de speci­
fier les numeros de pieces. 

0 Abbildungsnummer 
Dieser Teilekatalog wurde nach Abbildungsnummern zusammengestellt. 

@ Abbildungstitel 
Ein stellvertretender Teilename, welcher zugleich die Bezeichnung fiir die 
Hauptbaugruppe ist, wird als Abbildungstitel der Illustration angegeben. 

f) Untertitel 
Ein zusiitzlicher Name oder eine besondere Kennzeichnung werden fiir jede 
Illustration angegeben. 

0 Teilenamen-Kode 
Dies ist eine Kombination von ziffern und Abbildungskodes, die jedes Teil 
betreffen. Es ist ein Schlussel fiir lhren Toyota-Handler, um die richtigen 
Teilenummern zu finden. 

C, Teilename 
Grundsatzlich wird der Teilename fiir alle Teilenamen-Kodes angegeben. 

0 OTY (Menge) 
Die Mengenspalte gibt die benutzte Stiickzahl von Teilenamen-Kode-Einheiten 
an. 
Wenn die benutzte Stuckzahl je nach Fahrzeug Verschieden ist, wird die 
Hiichstmenge angegeben. 
Wenn die benutzte Menge 100 Stuck uberschreiten kann, wird als Menge 99 
angegeben. 

0 Standardteile-Nummern 
Die Standardteile, wie Schrauben, Muttern, Unterlegscheiben usw., sind in den 
Teilenummern beschrieben. Geben Sie bei Bestellung dieser Teile die Teilenu­
mmern an. G236-3 



DATA PLATE & SERI AL NUMBERS 

For retrieving cOf"rect part numbers, it's indispensable to know the truck model, as 
well as frame number ( or engine number). 
Customers can obtain said information in the data plate on the truck or in this user 
parts catalog. 

PLAQUE DE DONNEES TECHNIQUES & 
NUMEROS DE SERIE 

Pour relever correctement le numero des pieces, ii est indispensable de connaitre le 
mode le de l'engin, ainsi que le numero du chassis ( ou du moteur). 
Les proprietaires peuvent trouver ladite information sur la plaque de donnees tech­
niques de l'engin ou dans le present ouvrage.° 

Data plate 
Placa <le <latos 
Plaque de donne-es techniques 
Datenplatte 

0 0 

PLACA DE DATOS Y NUMEROS DE SERIE 

Para obtener las mimeros de pieza correctos, es indispensable conocer el modelo del 
vehiculo, asi como el mimero del bastidor (o del motor). 
Los clientes pueden obtener dicha informaci6n par la placa de datos del vehiculo o 
este catalogo de piezas para el usuario. 

DATENPLATTE & SERIENNUMMERN 

Um die richtige Teilenummer zu ermitteln, miissen unbedingt das Fahrzeugmodell 
sowie die Fahrgestellnummer (oder die Motornummer) bekannt sein. 
Kunden konnen diese Angaben von der Datenplatte am Fahrzeug oder in diesem 
Teilekatalog fur Benutzer entnehmen. 

TOYOTA 
FORK LIFT TRUCK 

Frame Number 
(Top of the frame) 

Numcro de bastidor 
(Pa rte superior del bastidor) 

Numcro de chassis 
(haul du chassis) 
Fahrgestellnummer 
(Oben am Fahrgestell) 

P1aque de <lonne'es ti:clmiques 
Datenplatte 

MODEL,_ _______ ~ 

CODE NO OF SPEaAL MOOEL MODEL OF ATTACHMENT 

I 
FRAME NO. 

LIFTING HEIGHT 

CAPACITY 
TIIO(l\ffil!T 

'MTHClJT BAmRI' 
BATERY 

WEIGHT 

PROD.YEAR ,,. 
TOYOTA 

0 

VOLT 

MAX. 

MIN. V 

TOYODA AUTOMATIC 
LOOM 'NOAKS, LTD 
KARIYA, JAPAN 

57882-22501-71 0 

G236-9110 



ILLUSTRATED INDEX 
INDEX ILLUSTRE 
ILLUSTRIRTES INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 
INDIOE ILLUSTRADO 

FIG. 1401 B FIG. 1402 

Oriwe Motor Pump Drive Motor P/S Pump Driwe Motor 

FIG. INDEX 
II FIG. 2401 El 

~ Control Panel : 

ELECTRICAL GROUP 

0 

FIG~■ FIG~ 
II FIG. 2501 B 

Contactor Panel Contactor Assy Battery 

FIG. 2511 

~ Battery Mount Charger 

FIG. 2512 

~ 
Battery Separate Charger FIG~\ ffl 
Acceleator 

V-0000-525 

G236-l 



ILLUSTRATED INDEX 
INDEX ILLUSTRE 
ILLUSTRIRTES INHAL TSVERZEICHNIS 
INDIOE ILLUSTRADO 

FIG.INDEX 

'LA~A••~••~m~ ••~ m 

~ $)) "-v' '\II~ ~ ~~ ~ 
Gear Case & Gear Change Lewer Differential Front Axle Shaft Rear Axle & Tie-Rod Rear Axle Cylinder 

CHASSIS GROUP 

1)---................................ -!-!-l+-'-.....__,_-1/ 
,..._u_.J__J...____J_--1.....---m 

FIG. 4715 ml FIG. ~r- ID FIG. 4702 ~ 

@ J_~ ~) 
Drum Brake Brak · Brake Matter linder 

ml ffl 19 

-- m 

ID] 

II 
DI 

1----lfj 

FIG. 4701 (I] FIG. 4601 

~ 
Brake hdal Parking Brake 

0 

Steering Oil Pump 

FIG. 4406 

Front WhNI 

FIG. 4407 6 

Reer Wheel 

FIG.4501 

Steering Wheel 

FIG.4502 

FIG. 4503 

Hydrostatic Steering Valve 

• 0000-52& 
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ILLUSTRATED INDEX 
INDEX ILLUSTRE 
ILLUSTRIRTES INHAL TSVERZEICHNIS 
INDIOE ILLUSTRADO 

Frame Weight Hood&: Hinge 

f.l FIG. 5301 

~ 
\_,~ 

Instrument Panel & Floor 

FIG. INDEX 
~ FIG. 5308 ~ 

~ 
~ 

Driver Seat 

0 

EJ FIG. 5401 

~ 
N r~11 

, _)j I 
Head Guard &: Accessory Indicator Plate 

FIG. 5602 

-(.~ 
~~, 

Wiring & Chimp 

Lamp 

Lamp Bracket 

FIG. 5702 

~ 
Meter & Switch 

y. 0000-523 
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ILLUSTRATED INDEX 
INDEX ILLUSTRE 
ILLUSTRIRTES INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 
INDIOE ILLUSTRADO 

'"""'~ 

Mast ~ Lift Bracket & Fork 

FIG. INDEX 
FIG.6501 IV) D 

~ i 
FIG. 6502 (FV, FSV) 

~ n u u u 
Chain & Chain Wheel Lift Cylinder Front Lift Cylinder 

MAST, HYDRAULIC COMPONENT GROUP 

-------

FIG. 6503 (FV. FSV) 

tl ~ 
FIG.6511 II 

u u 
Rear Lift Cylinder Tilt Cylinder 

Oil Conuol Valve 

II 

Oil Control V1l111 Link 

FIG.61111 

~ 
Body Piping 

M11tPiping 

y. CXXl0-524 
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FIGo0901 
STANDARD TOOL 

r···------------------------•·, 
: . An 

12 

45 

~ 

42 

10 

~-. . 
L. .. _____________________________ J 

0901 

0901-060 

0901 0IO 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

10901-10 
10901-11 
!~C:>~~-~2 
10901-40 
10901-42 
10901-45 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

!SPANNER SET 
IPUMP ASSY, GREASE 
! ~~T~~ ,A.~~V ~ MVrtiR.A.l_ll_ ! ~ g,& t l I MO 

IBAG, TOOL 
DRIVER, SCREW 
ROD, THERMONETER 

MAIN 91/09 

QTY 

GZ36-001E 

0112 



FIGo1401 
DRIVE MOTOR 

DPR,DHM 

1401 MAIN 91/09 

1401-087 

HOI 087 

STM,HCB 

(Jl 

01 
r••• ---AP--------'----------••, 
: AT~ I 41 1i(-AX : 

41A lb, 
AT A 
~fw 

1401-086 

G236-001 

ltol 086 0II3 



FIGo1401 
DRIVE MOTOR 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

11401-01 IMOTOR ASSY, DRIVE 
I 1401-01A I BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR, NO,1 

14Ul-Ult:lo il:JEAN!N(i, Ute IV~ rllJ I UKf NU.2 
1401-10 I YOKE ASSY 
1401-11 IHOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 
1401-12 !ARMATURE ASSY, DRIVE 
1401-16A !BOLT, STUD (TERMINAL) 
1401-19 IFAN 
1401-40 I BRUSH, DRIVE MOTOR 
1401-41 I BRACKET, NO, 1 
1401-41A ISEAL, OIL (FOR BRACKET) 
1401-42 I BRACKET, NO,2 

11401-43 ICOVER, MOTOR 
11401-44 ICOVER, BRUSH 
11401-45 I BRACKET, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING, NO,1 
11401-50 IRUBBER, CUSHION (FOR MOTOR MOUNT! NG) 
I1401-AA ICOLLAR 
I1401-AC I INSULATOR 
I 1401-AE I WASHER, SPRING 
I1401-AF INUT 
I 1401-AG !WASHER, PLATE 
I1401-AL IWASHER, PLATE 
I1401-AO !PLATE, CUSHION RUBBER 
I1401-AP !WASHER, SPRING 
I1401-AS IWASHER, WAVE 
I1401-AT IBOLT 
I1401-AU IBOLT 
I1401-AX !BOLT 
11401-BC IKEY 
I1401-BH IBOLT 
I1401-BJ IBOLT 
I1401-BS IRING, SHAFT SNAP 
I1401-CD !PLUG 
1401-CK IPIN 
1401-CN IWASHER, PLATE 
1401-CO IWASHER, SPRING 
1401-DA I INSULATOR 
1401-DD IBOLT 
1401-DE IBUSHING 
1401-DF IWIRE, LEAD 
1401-DG IWASHER, SPRING 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1401 MAIN 91/09 

QTY 

i 
1 I 
1- 3 
1 
1 
1 
4 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
8 
8 
8 I 

12 I 
2 I 
1 I 

12 I 
1 I 

14 I 
4- 81 
1 I 
1 I 
3 I 
4 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
4- 81 
4- 8 
8 
1 
1 
1 
3 

G236-002E 

011, 



FIGo1402 
PUMP DRIVE MOTOR 1402 MAIN 91/09 

DPR,DHl1 

OF/%~ 
CJt ~~ 

18 _) 
350 

~,..-:: ~48 
1/ y-cP 

A~~ 

fl ~ 
AE 10 

~ lli AZ AB 
~AC 

10 ~· . 

------- ,.- 40 

01 

l402-090A 

1402 090~ 

ST11,HCB 

01 &(jD,E CY-j. 
____ l__ D_F ~A ~ 

A~ AR CJ t , ~ • • 
) 350 .. 

, CP 

~ 

OlA 

AR 

J~T 

i !~: 
•····----------------~o~--j 

l402-089A 
G236-001 
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FIG•140~ 
PUMP DR VE MOTOR 1402 MAIN 91/09 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAHE QTY 
I CODE I 

11402-01 I11OTOR ASSY, PU11P 1 I 
11402-01 A I BEARING, PUl1P 11OTOR, NO,1 1 I 
l1402-01B I BEARING, PUl1P MOTOR, NO,2 1 I 
11402-10 IYOKE ASSY, PUl1P 11OTOR 1 I 
11402-11 !HOLDER ASSY, PUl'1P MOTOR 1- 41 
I 1402-1 2 IARl'1ATURE ASSY, PUl'1P MOTOR 1 I 
I 1402-16A IBOLT, STUD (TERMINAL) 1 I 
11402-18 l1'1OTOR ASSY, FAN 1 I 
11402-19 IFAN 1 I 
11402-35 !INSULATOR SUB-ASSY, 11OTOR MOUNTING 3 I 
11402-40 !BRUSH, PUMP MOTOR 8 I 
I 1402-41 BRACKET, N0,1 1 I 
I 1402-42 BRACKET, N0,2 1 I 
I 1402-43 COVER, HOTOR 1 I 
11402-44 COVER, BRUSH 1 I 
I 1402-48 PLATE, PUl1P MOTOR SET 1 I 
I1402-AB INSULATOR 4 I 
I 1402-AC WASHER, PLATE 6 I 
I1402-AD IWASHER, SPRING 4 I 
I1402-AE !NUT 4 I 
I1402-AQ IBOLT 1 I 
I1402-AR IWASHER, SPRING 8 I 
I1402-AS !NUT 3 
I1402-AT IBOLT 8 
I1402-AZ IBOLT 1- 2 
I 1402-CG IWASHER, PLATE 1 
I1402-CJ I SCREW 4 
I1402-CO IBOLT 2 
I1402-CP IBOLT 3 
1402-CT !WASHER, SPRING 3 
1402-CW IRING, SNAP 1 
1402-CX IKEY 1 
1402-CY !PLUG 1 
1402-DA IWASHER, SPRING 1 
1402-DC I BUSHING 1- 3 
1402-DD IWIRE, LEAD 1 
1402-DE I BRACKET, FAN 1 
1402-DF WASHER, SPRING 4 

GZ36-00ZE 

0116 



AV 
...__L._0l 

~" , 31 

~ 
30 

AS----® 
AR---@ 40 

11 

AH--0a1lS 

44 l 
' ,.. ,, 

, \ 

15 

' 

.,~ / . lJ _/ 
15 

42 

1403 MAIN 

1403-026 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

11403-01 
11403-0U 
11403-10 
11403-11 
11403-12 
11403-15 
11403-30 
11403-31 
11403-40 
I 1403-42 
11403-44 
I 1403-45 
I 1403-AH 
11403-AR 
11403-AS 
11403-AY 

IMOTOR ASSY, POWER STEERING 
!BEARING, POWER STEERING l'IDTOR 
IYOKE ASSY, POWER STEERING MOTOR 
IHOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 
!ARMATURE ASSY, POWER STEERING 
IFRAME ASSY, COMMUTATOR ---------­
IBRACKET SUB-ASSY, MOTOR l'IDUNTING 
I INSULATOR SUB-ASSY, BODY l'IOUNTING 
IBRUSH, POWER STEERING MOTOR -------­
!BRACKET, NO,2 
I COYER• BRUSH 
ISPRING, POWER STEERING l'IDTOR BRUSH 
IWASHER, PLATE 
INUT 
IWASHER, SPRING 
IBOLT 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 

G236-001E 

1403 028 0117 



t0G•2401 
NTR□L PANEL 
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r~ 
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G236-001 
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FIG•2lt01 
CONTROL PANEL 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAl1E 
I CODE I 

12401-01 !PANEL ASSY, DRIVE CONTROL 
12401-03 PANEL ASSY, RESISTOR -------------

12401-26 
12401-27 
12401-28 
12401-32 
12401-46 
12401-48 
12401-49 
12401-51 
12401-54 
2401-58 
2401-59 
2401-66 
2401-77 
2401-88 
2401-92 
2401-AE 
2401-AN 
2401-AT 
2401-AU 
2401-BD 
2401-BJ 
2401-BM 
2401-BN 
2401-BO 
2401-BT 
2401-BV 
2401-BW 
2401-BY 
2401-BZ 
2401-CB 
2401-CD 
2401-CO 
2401-DC 
2401-DJ 
2401-DK 
2401-DL 
2401-DR 
2401-DS 

12401-DW 
12401-ED 
12401-ES 
12401-ET 
12401-EV 
12401-EY 
12401-EZ 
12401-FC 
12401-FH 
2401-FT 
2401-GJ 
2401-GL 
2401-GM 
2401-GZ 
2401-HA 
2401-HV 
2401-HW 
2401-JA 
2401-JB 
2401-JC 
2401-JD 
2401-JE 
2401-JF 

................. ,._ ........ 
w1,v ... ul'I IR!JI. 

SENSOR ASSY, CURRENT 
BOARD ASSY -----------------­
BOARD ASSY 
CAPACITOR 

!DIODE --------------------
!DIODE 
I TRANSISTOR 
IHEATSINK, NO,1 
IHEATSINK, NO,2 
!RESISTOR, NO,1 
!RESISTOR, NO,2 
IHEATSINK ------------------­
!TRANSISTOR 
!DIODE SUB-ASSY 
!TRANSISTOR -----------------
1 INSULATOR 
!BASE --------------------
1 BAR 
!BAR 
I SCREW 
IBAR ----------------------
I WASHER, SPRING 
!WASHER, PLATE 
IBAR 
I SHEET 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY 
!MAT 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
I SHEET 
I GROMMET 
INUT ----------------------I CLAMP 
I SPACER, NO, 1 
!WIRING, NO,1 
!WIRING, NO,Z 
!WIRING, NO,3 
!CLAMP ---------------------I TERMINAL BLOCK, FUSE 
I SHEET 
INUT ----------------------
!WASHER, SPRING 
!WASHER, PLATE 
IBAR 
IPLATE, FUSE 
!PLATE, TERMINAL NUMBER 
!BRACKET, RESISTOR -------------­
!FUSE 
I RESISTOR 
!CLIP --------------------
!WIRING SUB-ASSY 
IBAR 
IBAR 
IBAR 
!WIRING 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY 
I BAR 
IBAR 
IBAR 
!BAR 
IBAR 
IBAR 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 

2401 

1- 2 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
z 
9 
9 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

10 
9 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MAIN 

!PART NA11EI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

12401-JG IBAR 
12401-JH IBAR 

12401-JJ 
12401-JK 
12401-JO 
12401-JP 
12401-JQ 
12401-JR 
12401-JS 
12401-KG 
12401-KT 
12401-KW 
12401-KX 
12401-LB 
12401-LC 
12401-LD 
12401-LJ 
2401-LP 
2401-MK 
2401-MU 
2401-MV 
2401-MY 
2401-NF 
2401-NG 
2401-NH 
2401-NJ 
2401-NK 
2401-NL 
2401-NM 
2401-NN 
2401-NO 
2401-NP 
2401-NQ 
2401-NR 
2401-NS 
2401-NT 

IBAR 
IBAR 
I SCREW 
I SCREW 
I SCREW 
I SCREW 
I SCREW 
!COVER 
I PLATE 
!BLOCK, TERMINAL FUSE 
!BASE SUB-ASSY ----------------­
INUT 
!WASHER, PLATE 
!WASHER, SPRING 
I HEATS INK 

BAR 
BOARD SUB-ASSY 
PLATE, CAUTION 
HARNESS SUB-ASSY 
HARNESS, SPS BOARD 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, BOARD 
SPACER 
SENSOR SUB-ASSY, THERMAL 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL, NO,1 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL, NO,2 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL, NO,3 
BRACKET, CPU, NO,1 
BRACKET, CPU, NO,Z 
BRACKET, CPU, NO,3 
BASE SUB-ASSY, CPU BOARD 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, CPU -----------­
COVER, CPU 
BRACKET, CAPACITOR 

IBAND, CAPACITOR ----------------
1 

I 
I 
I 

92/02 

QTY 

2 I 
1 I 

22 I 
2 I 
4- 61 
2 I 
5 I 
1 I 
1 I 
3 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

G236-003E 

0011 



FIGo2402 
CONTACTOR PANEL 2402 MAIN 92/02 
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2402 MAIN 92/02 
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G236-002 

2402 088 0016 
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FlG•2402 
CONTACTOR PANEL 

IPART NAMEI 
I I 
I CODE I 

PART NAME 

12402-01 I PANEL ASSY, CONT ACTOR 
12402-04 I PANEL ASSY, P/S CONTACTOR 

lnnaft,.. 
I'-"""'- OJ """'w' 
12402-32 I CAPACITOR 
12402-40 IDIODE 
12402-43 IFUSE (F3) 
12402-46 IDIODE ASSY 
12402-47 I TRANSISTOR 
12402-51 I HEATS INK 
12402-58 I HEATS INK 
12402-60 I SENSOR ASSY, CURRENT 
12402-61 !HARNESS SUB-ASSY 
12402-AG I INSULATOR 
12402-AJ !BAR 
12402-AK IBAR 
12402-AL IBAR 
12402-AM IBAR 
12402-AN IBAR 
2402-AO IBASE 
2402-AT IBAR 
2402-AU IBAR 
2402-AY !WIRING 
2402-AZ I SCREW 
2402-BA INUT 
2402-BC IWASHER, SPRING 
2402-BE IBAR 
2402-B0 IWIRING 
2402-BP ICLIP 
2402-BQ I SCREW 
2402-BR INUT 
2402-BU IBAR 
2402-BW ICLAMP 
2402-BX !GROMMET 
2402-BY IPLATE, TERMINAL NUMBER 
2402-CF IWASHER, PLATE 
240Z-CG !WASHER, SPRING 
2402-CH IBAND 
2402-CJ IPLATE, FUSE 
2402-CL I RESISTOR 
2402-CN !COVER 
2402-CO I TERMINAL 
2402-CS I SCREW 
2402-CV IBAR 
240Z-CY IBAR 
Z40Z-DA IBAR 
2402-DB I PLATE, TERMINAL 
2402-DH IBAR 
2402-DI IBAR 
2402-DJ IBAR 
2402-DP I SHEET 
2402-DR IBAR 
2402-DS IBAR 
2402-DT IBAR 
2402-DW I PLATE 
2402-EN I BRACKET 
2402-FE I SHEET 
2402-FF I SHEET 

12402-FG I SHEET 
12402-FH IBASE 
12402-FM INUT 
12402-FN !WASHER, PLATE 
12402-FD !WASHER, SPRING 
12402-FS IWASHER, PLATE 
12402-FT IWIRING 

2402 
QTY 

2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 I 

16-181 
1 I 
2 I 
4 I 
1 I 

16-181 
16-181 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
8 
4 
7 
2 

PART NAMEI 
I PART NAME 

CODE I 

2402-GF IMAT 
2402-GG I BLOCK, TERMINAL FUSE 
?1.n,_r-.u ! !.•.~ ! 1.J!;!-,A.5~'!' 
2402-GI IBRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
2402-GJ I BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
2402-GK I BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
2402-GL I BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
2402-GM IBRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
2402-GN I BRACKET, RH 

12402-GO I BRACKET, LH 
12402-GP !CLAMP 
12402-GQ !COVER SUB-ASSY 
12402-GR IBASE SUB-ASSY 
12402-GS IBASE SUB-AS SY, RESISTOR 
12402-GT I HARNESS SUB-ASSY, RESISTOR 
2402-GU I RESISTOR 
2402-GV I BRACKET SUB-ASSY, TERMINAL 
2402-GW I COVER 
2402-GX IWIRING 
2402-GY !HARNESS 
2402-GZ GASKET 

MAIN 92/02 

QTY 

2 
5 

G236-00SE 

0019 



2403 MAIN 91/10 

[HF, HRI IHG, HS, HP, HWI 
10 

' . ' 
L.-------=-------;,,;,;;240j.:0i 

2403 1161 

11 
r··-----------'--------·--i 
: : 

I 

' ' . 
' ' L_ _______ .=-------;;-;:;.;:240:,".'.o~ 

G236-001 
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2403 MAIN 91/10 

IP/SI 

l3 r-···-----------~------------···, 
: : 

4P 
cv--@ 

AF-:1 
CY~ ® 

,,~® 

"~ 
DG~ ~ ._:::; 

OY 

i "-i " \ 'z~ \I 
" ~~ " ,J,. ~ 

1/t:,t DZ (() ~ , CR ,.?'J 

AH 
ox~I 

AS 

I s, . . . . . . 
L--•------------~------------··-.J 

2403-070 

2408 070 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

12403-10 
12403-11 
12403-13 
12403-25 
2403-52 
2403-53 
2403-55 
2403-56 
2403-58 
2403-AF 
2403-AG 

12403-AH 
12403-AS 
12403-BC 
2403-BM 
2403-BP 
2403-CP 
2403-CR 
2403-CY 
2403-0G 
2403-DX 
2403-DY 
2403-DZ 
2403-EA 
2403-EA 

ICONTACTOR ASSY, DRIVE 
ICONTACTOR ASSY, SHORT 
C□NTACT□R ASSY, POWER STEERING 
COIL SUB-ASSY 
CONTACT, MOVING 
CONTACT, STATIONARY 
ARMATURE ----------------­
FRAME 
CONTACT, B 
SPRING, N0,1 
SPRING, N0,2 

[TERMINAL ----------------­
IBASE 
IWIRING 
ICORE -------------------
IPIN 
IMAGNET 
I SPACER 
IHOLDER 
I SHEET 
!PACKING 
IYOKE -------------------I WASHER, LOCK 
ISPACER ------------------
1 SPACER 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

2 
4 
1 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
2 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 2 
2- 8 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
1- 4 
2- 4 
2 

G236-002E 

0013 



Fl~o2501 
BA TERY 2501 MAIN 91/09 

I GoS) IYUASA) 

01 01 
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• I 
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L-------------------------··-.J 
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2501-172 
2501-171 
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FIGo2501 
BATTERY 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

12501-01 
12501-ZO 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

IBATTERY ASSY, W/CASE 
ICASE SUB-ASSY, BATTERY 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2501 MAIN 91/09 

QTY 

G236-002E 

0128 



FIGe2512 
BATTERY SEPARATE CHARGER 2512 MAIN 91/09 
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FIGo2512 
BATTERY SEPARATE CHARGER 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

IZ51Z-01 
IZ51Z-13 
IZ51Z-14 
IZ51Z-ZO 
IZ51Z-Z2 
IZ51Z-Z3 
IZ51Z-31 
IZ51Z-34 
IZ51Z-35 
IZ51Z-41 
IZ51Z-4Z 
IZ51Z-43 
IZ51Z-44 
IZ51Z-46 
IZ51Z-47 
IZ51Z-54 
IZ51Z-AC 
IZ51Z-AD 
IZ51Z-AE 
IZ51Z-AG 
IZ51Z-AI 
IZ51Z-AJ 
IZ51Z-AK 
IZ51Z-AL 
IZ51Z-AR 
IZ51Z-BT 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

!CHARGER ASSY, BATTERY SEPARATE 
!CABLE ASSY, CHARGER (DC) --------­
I SWITCH ASSY, MAGNET 
!TRANSFORMER SUB-ASSY 
!TIMER ASSY ---------------­
IBMT ASSY 
!ADAPTOR SUB-ASSY, CHARGER PLUG 
I SWITCH SUB-ASSY, MAGNET ---------­
!RELAY SUB-ASSY, THERMAL 
!ELEMENT, SILICON, FORWARD 
IELEHENT, SILICON, REVERSE 
!SUB-TRANSFORMER, CHARGER 
IPLUG 
!CABLE (AC) 
IFUSE -------------------
IPLUG 
I TERMINAL 
!METER ASSY, AMPERE 
I SHUNT 
I RUBBER 
IAHHETER 
I SHUNT -------------------
I CABLE 
ICABLE 
I RESISTOR 
ITERHINAL 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

, , 
1 , , , , , , 
3 
3 
t , , 
t 
1 
z , , 
4 
1 , , 
2 , 

2512 

,- 3 

MAIN 91/09 

G236-002E 

0130 



FIG•2611 
ACCELERATOR 

41 

AM-I 
BO-----@ 

EC~ 

AP --j EF 1 ~! 
.s-<~ ";s~ 
·7.~ / 

'"~· '\ ~ 
\~ EO 

37 

2611 

BA 

·) 

AO 

2611-069 

2611 068 

MAIN 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

12611-30 
12611-37 
2611-41 
2611-47 
2611-AA 
2611-AC 
2611-AM 
2611-AN 
2611-AO 
2611-AP 
2611-AS 
2611-BA 
2611-BC 
2611-BM 
2611-BO 
2611-BX 
2611-CU 
2611-DH 
2611-EC 
2611-ED 
2611-EF 
2611-EJ 
2611-EQ 

!BRACKET SUB-ASSY, ACCELERATOR BOX 
ISENSOR ASSY 
PEDAL, ACCELERATUR 
PAD, PEDAL ---------------­
BUSHING 
SPRING, ACCELERATOR 
BOLT 
WIISHER, SPltlNG 
ARM SUB-ASSY --------------­
IIOLT 
COVElt 
PIN --------------------SCREW 
ROLLER, ACCELERATOR LIN1< 

INUT 
IRING, SNAP 
I SPRING, COIL REAR 
I BUSHING, ACCELERATOR ARM 
IWASHER, PLATE 
WASHER ------------------
PIN, COTTER 
NUT 
LEVER 

91/09 

QTY 

i 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

G236-001E 

0131 



FIGo3305 
GEAR CASE & GEAR 3305 MAIN 91/09 

r··----------------------------., 

AQ 

I 
I 

'1 

3305 010 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NA11E 
I CODE I 

13305-20 
l3305-20A 
13305-40 
13305-41 
13305-41A 
I 3305-AA 
13305-AB 
13305-AQ 
13305-AW 
13305-DL 
I 

ICASE SUB-ASSY, GEAR 
IGASKET, GEAR CASE ------------­
!GEAR, OUTPUT 
IGEAR, DRIVE 
!BEARING CFOR DRIVE GEAR) 
IBOLT 
IWIRE 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP 
IPIN, STRAIGHT 
IPLATE, COVER 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 

G236-001E 

01:12 



FIGo3310 
CHANGE LEVER 3310 MAIN 91/09 

01 

~ 
SC t~/:i;O 

(..✓-;;;, 44 

43 

44 

43 

/~ 
A~CA 
1 At BZ 

BX 

. . 
_____________________________ J 

3310-024 

3310 02i 

IPART NAMEI 
I 

CODE I 
PART NAME 

ISWITCH ASSY, DIRECTION 
!BUSHING, N0,1 (FOR DIRECTION SWITCH SHAFT) 
ICAM 
ISWITCH, MICRO, N0,1 
ISWITCH, MICRO, N0,2 
IKNOB 
ITAB 
IPIN, SPRING 

QTY 

1 
- 1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
6 

3310-01 
3310-10A 
3310-41 
3310-43 
3310-44 
3310-45 
3310-AC 
3310-AJ 
3310-AK 
3310-AO 
3310-AR 

I PLATE -------------------
1 
1 
2 

13310-AW 
13310-BL 
13310-BP 
13310-BX 
3310-BY 
3310-BZ 
3310-CA 

I SCREW 
ISCREW 
ILEVER SUB-ASSY 
ICASE, DIRECTION SWITCH 
I SHAFT 

4 
1 
1 

ICAP --------------------
1 
6 
1 IBASE 

I CONNECTOR 
I CONNECTOR 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
1 

G236-001E 
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FIG.4101 0 FFERENTIAL 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

14101-02 
14101-10 
! ~:1~~-~.,=--. 
l4101-10B 
I 4101-1 oc 
4101-100 
4101-20 
4101-20A 
4101-20B 
4101-40 
4101-40B 
4101-40C 
4101-46 
4101-46A 
4101-47 
4101-48 
4101-48A 
4101-49 
4101-49A 
4101-50 
4101-500 
4101-54 
4101-55 
4101-AB 
4101-AC 
4101-AO 
4101-AF 
4101-AG 
4101-AH 
4101-AK 
4101-AL 
4101-AD 

ICASE ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL 
IRING GEAR & PINION SET, DIFFERENTIAL 
!!~~~!~~~ ~~!~~ ~!~!~~ 
IB£ARING, DRIVE PINION PILOT 
INUT, LOCK 
ISHIM, BEARING PRELOAD ADJUST 
ICASE SUB-ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL 
INUT, ADJUSTING --------------­!BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL CASE 
!HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL ----------­
IRING, D IFDR DIFFER£NTIAL HOUSINGI 
IPLUG, BREATHER (FOR DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING) 
IGEAR, SIDE 
IWASHER, SIDE GEAR THRUST 
I SPIDER 
IPINION 
IWASHER, PINION THRUST 
IPLUG, DRAIN -----------------
IGASKET, DRAIN PLUG 
IR£TAINER, DRIVE PINION BEARING 
ISHIM, DIFFERENTIAL DRIVE PINION BEARING 
ICAP, RING GEAR THRUST SCREW 
IBOLT, RING GEAR SET 
IBOLT 
ISCREW, RING GEAR THRUST 
INUT 
ILDCK, ADJUSTING 
IPLUG, H/HEAD STRAIGHT SCREW 
I GASKET 
IBDLT --------------------
IBDLT 
ISPACER, BEARING 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

? 
1 
1 

99 
1 
i! 
i! 
1 
1 
1 
i! 
z 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 

99 
1 

12 
16 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
i! 
4 
1 

4101 MAIN 91/09 

G236-002E 

0135 



FIGo4201 
FRONT AXLE SHAFT 

94115-51800 

43(RH) 
44(LH) 

I , 94512-01800 

~ AB 
43B 

411Il800 

[b" .~! 
AB 

4201 

41 

41G 

4201-114 

MAIN 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAl'IE 
I CODE I 

l4Z01-40 
l4Z01-40A 
11..,n,-1..nA 
l4201-40C 
4201-40D 
4201-41 
4Z01-41A 
4201-418 
4201-41C 
4201-41D 
4201-41E 
4201-41F 

I 4201-418 
14201-43 
14201-43A 
14201-438 
14201-44 
14201-49 
14201-AA 
14201-AB 
14201-AC 
14201-AD 
14201-AE 
14201-0A 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

!SHAFT, FRONT AXLE 
!WASHER, CORN --------------­
lw&~M~R. ~PRING (FDA FRONT AXLE SHAFT) 
ISEAL, OIL (FOR FRONT AXLE SHAFTJ ----­
IOASKET, FRONT AXLE SHAFT 
IHUB, FRONT AXLE -------------­
ISEAL, OIL (FOR FRONT AXLE· Hl>IIJ 
!BEARING, N0,1 IFOR FRONT AXLE HUBi 
!BEARING, NO•Z (FOIi FRONT AXLE HUBi 
INUT, BEARING LOCK 
IBOL T, HUB -----------------
I BOLT, STUD (FOR FRONT AXLE SHAFTJ 
INUT, HUB 
!BRACKET, FRONT AXLE, RH 
INUT, BRAKE SET SELF -----------­
IRING, 0 (FOR FRONT AXLE BRACKETI 
!BRACKET, FRONT AXLE, LH ---------­
IPLATE, LOCK NUT 
IBOLT 
IBOLT, BRACKET SET 
IBOLT, STUD BRAKE SET 
!WASHER, CD SPRING ------------­
IBOLT 
INUT --------------------
1 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

z 
16 
16 
z 
z 
z 
z 
z 
z 
z 

1Z 
16 
12 

1 
16 
z 
1 
z 
4 
4 

16 
16 
z 

16 

G236-001E 

01311 



FIGe4301 
REAR AXLE & TIE-ROD 

AC 

J,, 

/ 

(FRCl'IT) 4'oc+42K 

20A v-~ ilt-----lOA 

~ 
42

K ~13(RH) 

I ~42D@J ~:i~j 42K ~10cf ~ 142Ae, 

EJ--® n') C 4D(RH) 

eu-J , 1 

ft:-lOA 
,1oc+42K 

---lOA 

~13(LH) 

Refer to ~ V EU 

Fig.ll302 420=1' EV~ 
42K-t , j 

42A I I) 

~4l(LH) 

42Kf43✓~ 
lOA~/ 

42K +?' 
.~~I,) ... :5t~t9 

l 45 ! 
i. .... ______________________ --·· 

4301 

01 

4301-0n 

!301 077 

MAIN 

PART NA1'1EI 
I 

CODE I 
PART NAME 

4301-01 I AXLE ASSY, RR 
4301-10A INUT, CASTLE IFOR TIE-ROD END) 
~~~~-~O~ !~!~~ ~QTTE~ ~~Q~ T!E-~Q~ ~~~~ 
4301-13 
4301-20 
4301-20A 
4301-208 
4301-40 

I 4301-41 
4301-42 
4301-42A 
4301-428 
4301-42C 
4301-42D 
4301-42E 
4301-42K 
4301-43 
4301-44A 
4301-448 
4301-44E 
4301-44F 
4301-44G 
4301-44H 
4301-45 
4301-AA 
4301-AB 
4301-AC 
4301-BU 
4301-CL 
4301-EJ 
4301-EU 
4301-EV 

ITIE-ROD ASSY 
IBEAM SUB-ASSY, REAR AXLE 
!BUSHING, REAR AXLE BEAl'1 ---------­
ISHIM, REAR AXLE BEAM 
!KNUCKLE, STEERING, RH 
!KNUCKLE, STEERING, LH 
IPIN, STEERING KNUCKLE KINQ 
!BEARING, STEERING KNUCKLE THRUST 
ISEAL, OIL, N0,1 
!BEARING, NEEDLE 
ISHIM, STEERING KNUCKLE 
ISEAL, OIL, N0,2 -------------­
ISEAL KIT, KING PIN 
IPIN, KING PIN LOCK 
!BEARING, INNER -------------­
!BEARING, OUTER 
IPIN, REAR AXLE COTTER 
ISEAL, OIL IFOR REAR AXLE HUB) 
INUT, CASTLE IFOR REAR AXLE HUB) 
IWASHER, CLAW IFOR REAR AXLE HUB) 
I CAP, REAR AXLE HUB ------------
1 BOLT 
!FITTING, GREASE 
!FITTING, GREASE 
IBOLT 
!FITTING, GREASE 
IWASHER, SPRING 
INUT 
IWASHER, SPRING 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
4 ,, 
1 
1 
1 

99 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

99 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 

G236-001E 

0137 



FIGo4302 
REAR AXLE CYLINDER 4302 MAIN 91/09 

BH 

94512-01600 

AW ~ 
r-··--------~ 94512-01800 
l 

BH 
I 

j 30 ! '-----------------------------..:...:------~ 
4302-0060 

'302 00611 

!PART NAMEI 
I I PART NAHE 
I CODE I 

14302-01 I CYLINDER ASSY, REAR AXLE 
l4302-01K !CYLINDER 0/H KIT, REAR AXLE 
!1~02-2~ 1rv1 run~D 5U~-~5!Y~ ~£~~ ~~LE 
14302-21 
14302-22 
14302-23 
14302-30 
14302-44 
14302-AB 
1430Z-AC 
14302-AD 
14302-AE 
14302-AF 
14302-AM 
14302-AN 
14302-AO 
14302-AU 
14302-AV 
14302-AW 
14302-AX 
14302-BA 
4302-BH 

IROD SUB-ASSY, REAR AXLE CYLINDER 
IEND SUB-ASSY, REAR AXLE TOP, RH 
IEND SUB-ASSY, REAR AXLE TOP, LH 
!GUIDE SUB-ASSY, CYLINDER ROD ------­
BOOT 
SEAL, DUST 
PACKING, U 
RING, 0 ------------------
RING, SNAP 
RING, BACK UP 
RING, BACK UP 
SEAT 

~~~; L-□-C-K-::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
NUT, LOCK 
BOLT -------------------
:~:~'.N:IN_G_:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
WIRE, CYLINDER BOOT 

QTY 

1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
z 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

GZ36-001E 

0138 



Fl8•4406 
FR NT WHEEL & TIRE 4406 MAIN 91/09 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAME QTY 
I CODE I 

14406-01 IWHEEL ASSY 
I 4 4 0 6-1 3 I T I RE ASS Y ------:_-:_-:_:_-:_-:_-:_-:_:_:_:_:_:_-:_-:_:_:_:_:_:_-:: 
l 4-!.-C~-~~ 11...1ur-r-1 c:11a_a11::11::v_ ~!!SC' 

4406-006 

G236-001E 

- 006 
0139 



FIGo4407 
REAR WHEEL & TIRE 

4407·001 

4407 MAIN 

IPART NAt1EI 
I I PART NAME 
I COOE I 

IWHEEL ASSY 14407-01 
14407-13 
jlf,-.07-LO 
I 

ITIRE ASSY ---------------­
, rii-iEEi.. sua-:.ssY, .., I .;n .. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

2 
2 

G236-001E 

4'07 001 OIIO 



FIGo451NOG1 WHEEL STEER 

01 

4----93510-1 :lllO 

i. .•• 

4501 MAIN 92/07 

(U•S•Al 

r•• • 

I 

10 
_ _,__ __ .... ., 

AD /!!J 
-ir-BH AEg 

LJ 
1P 
~94511-00800 

~ 

I 

94120-40800 

. 
i ... ---

. 
___ J 

4501-033B 

4.501 0338 

. 
I 

,.. . -
I 
I 

___ _'01_1 ____ =--_···~ 
40 

44 510-15020 

43 AB 
94115-40300 __::: , __ AP 

945ll--CXJ3(1] L /fV"' 

,.3 

~ ~AN 

- ~:"':: 45 

AQ rBF 

_J 

,_ AS 

AA/ ~J'... AK 

a-=~AU 
©--AR 

~911611-10300 
J- 93510-13010 

L.-- -

. . ----~ --------------;4501-016 A 

G236-001 

COl 015A 0005 



FIG.4501 
STEERING WHEEL 

IPART NA1'1EI 
I I 
I CODE 

PART NAME 

14501-01 
14501-10 
i .. ,,u,-.. u 
4501-42 
4501-43 
4501-44 
4501-45 
4501-AA 
4501-AB 
4501-AC 
4501-AD 
4501-AE 
4501-AK 
4501-AN 
4501-AO 
4501-AP 
4501-AQ 
4501-AR 
4501-AS 
4501-AT 
4501-AU 
4501-AV 
4501-BF 
4501-BH 

WHEEL ASSY, STEERING 
KNOB ASSY, STEERING WHEEL 
DuTTUN, MUNN ---------------­
PLATE, HORN CONTACT 
SEAT, HORN CONTACT 
SPRING, HORN 
PLATE, LEAD ----------------­
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
CAP, STEERING WHEEL 

IBOLT, STEERING WHEEL KNOB SET 
IRING, HORN CONTACT N0,1 ---------­
I SPRING, LEAD 
ISPACER, N0,3 
SPACER, N0,5 
SPACER, N0,5 
SPACER, N0,4 
SPACER, NO• 1 
PLATE, HORN BUTTON SET 
RING, HORN CONTACT N0,2 
SCREW 
CAP ---------------------PACKING 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

4501 MAIN 92/07 

G236-002E 

0006 



FIG ■ 4502 
STEERING POST 

41 

4502 

/\ I , 
I , 

BE-Q 

BQ-e 

MAIN 92/07 

e----49 

20 

4502-143A 

GZ36-001 

4,502 143A 0007 



~fG•4502 EERING POST 

IEHPSI 

DJ 

BR 

AZ 

~BL 

GH 

4502 

ER 

d·· 
CHiBX 

CD~ 

MAIN 92/07 

@----49 

2D 

4502-144 

G236-002 

'502 114 0008 



FIGo4502 
STEERING POST 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

I 4502-03 
14502-15 
14502-20 
14502-23 
14502-24 
14502-25 
14502-26 
14502-41 
14502-43 
l4502-43A 
14502-49 
14502-69 

4502-AA 
4502-AC 
4502-AF 
4502-AI 
4502-AT 
4502-AU 
4502-AY 
4502-AZ 

14502-BA 
14502-BE 
I 4502-BL 
4502-BN 
4502-BQ 
4502-BR 
4502-BT 
4502-BW 
4502-BX 
4502-CD 
4502-CH 
4502-DB 
4502-DO 
4502-DY 
4502-EC 
4502-ED 

14502-EM 
14502-ER 
14502-ET 

4502-EU 
4502-EV 
4502-EW 
4502-EX 
4502-EY 
4502-EZ 
4502-FA 

14502-FB 
14502-FW 
14502-GA 
14502-GH 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

ISENSOR ASSV, TORQUE 
IPOST ASSY, STEERING 
IJACKET SUB-ASSY, MAST 
IBRACKET SUB-ASSY, TILT STEERING 
ISTOPPER SUB-ASSY, STEERING SHAFT 
ISTOPPER SUB-ASSY, STEERING 
ISHAFT SUB-ASSY, TILT STEERING 
IBRACKET, STEERING 
!SHAFT, STEERING MAIN 
IBEARING (FOR STEERING MAIN SHAFT) 
I GROMMET, STEERING COLUMN ( INSULATOR) 
IWIRE, TILT STEERING 
IWASHER, SPRING --------------­
INUT 
I CLAMP 
INUT ---------------------I COLLAR 
IRING, SNAP 
INUT, LOCK -----------------­
IBOLT 
IRING, SNAP 
IRING, 0 
IBOLT, W/WASHER 
I BUSHING -------------------I BUSHING 
IBOOT, MAST JACKET 
I JACKET 
IBOLT --------------------IBOLT 
IBOLT 
ICLIP 
I SCREW 
IFITTING, GREASE 
ICAP 
IRING 
IRING 
IHOOK 
ICOVER SUB-ASSY, STEERING BRACKET 
ISPRING, TENSION 
ISPRING, TENSION 
IPIPE 
ICOLLAR, TILT LOCK 
IHOSE 
ILEVER SUB-ASSY, TILT LOCK 
IBOLT, TILT LOCK -------------­
INUT, ADJUSTING, RH 
INUT, ADJUSTING, LH 
PIPE 
COLLAR 
LEVER SUB-ASSY, TILT LOCK 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
z 
1 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4502 MAIN 92/07 

G236-003E 

0009 



4503 MAIN 91/09 

AV 
BJ --~---••-, , 

• • 

B~C <Pm 
BL­
BA--$ 
BB-----:# BT 

BG t9 
~BFfO!K 

I • . . 
I • 
.. ________ ., 

~1/ 

AQ 'it 

~;' 
: 1-ATAU I 

L. - - - ___________________________ ., 

4503-015 

4503 015 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME I CODE I 
14503-01 
14503-01K 
14503-AA 
l4503-A8 
4503-AG 
4503-AH 
4503-AJ 
4503-AK 
4503-AM 
4503-AN 
4503-AO 
4503-AP 
4503-AQ 
4503-AR 
4503-AS 
4503-AT 
4503-AU 
4503-AV 
4503-AY 

14503-BA 
14503-BB 
14503-BC 
14503-BD 
14503-BE 
14503-BF 
14503-BG 
14503-BI 
14503-BJ 
14503-BK 
14503-BL 
14503-BT 
14503-BW 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

IVALVE ASSY, HYDROSTATIC STEERING !VALVE 0/H KIT, HYDROSTATIC STEERING 
!PIN, STRAIGHT 
!SPRING, CENTERING 
IRING, 0 ------------------I PLATE, MOUNTING 
!PACKING, Y ----------------: :!~: ~ I D-E-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
:=~~~!N~oc:~~DL_E_::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
IPLATE, SIDE 
!SPACER ---------~-------­IRING, 0 
: ~~~~ E_N_D_:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::-: 
!GASKET IVALVE ASSY, RELIEF INIPPLE 
::~~f~=ER_:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
: ~~~~E _-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-

1 SPRING 
IRING, 0 

IPLUG -------------------: ;~~~, _S_OC_K-ET------_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_--:_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-
: :!~~: ~TE_E_L_::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

VALVE ASSY, CHECK VALVE ASSY, CHECK 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
3 
1 
7 
7 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

99 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

G236-001E 

0116 



4507 MAIN 91/09 

91651-40812 
61 I 

J, 
Refer 

91651-40812 

38 

4507-121 

GZ36-001 

- 121 0147 



!PART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

14507-30 
14507-32 
14507-38 
14507-43 
I 450 7-45 
14507-46 
14507-55 
14507-61 
14507-AB 
14507-AS 
14507-AT 
14507-AU 
14507-AV 
14507-BB 
14507-BJ 
14507-BP 
14507-DZ 
14507-JO 
I 4507-KN 
I 

IPIPE SUB-ASSY, N0,1 (STEERING TO CYLINDER> 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY (PUMP TO STEERING) 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY (VALVE TO STEERING> 
IHOSE, POWER CYLINDER, N0,2 --------­
IHOSE, POWER STEERING PUMP SUCTION 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE (PUMP TO STEERING) 
IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY, SUCTION 
ICLAMP, PIPE ----------------­
!FITTING 
I FITTING 
IRING, 0 
IPIPE --------------------I CLAMP 
ICLAMP 
IRUBBER, CUSHION 
IPIPE 
!RUBBER, CUSHION 
!GUARD SUB-ASSY, HOSE 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4507 MAIN 91/09 

GZ36-002E 

01411 



01 

4510-018 

4510 
!PART NAHEI 
I I 
I CODE I 

PART NAHE 

IPUHP ASSY, POWER STEERING 

MAIN 

14510-01 
14510-AG 
i -.5iij-6R 
I 

!JOINT, OLDHAM -------------­
iSCREri 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

, , 
' 

GZ36-001E 

UID 011 0149 



r---
• I 
I 

55 

08 

I 

37~ 
lOA--r 

EV--<> 

EX~ 

28 

cc 
I AL 

@~ 

4601 

4601 102 

MAIN 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

14601-07 
4601-08 
I LA4-4 na _..., ... ' ... ,. 
4601-10B 
4601-25 
4601-27 
4601-28 
4601-32 
4601-36 
4601-37 
4601-55 
4601-AB 
4601-AF 
4601-AI 
4601-AL 
4601-AR 
4601-BL 
4601-BS 
4601-BW 
4601-BZ 
4601-CC 
4601-EB 
4601-EG 

14601-EX 
14601-EY 
14601-FC 
14601-FD 
I 4601-FS 
14601-FW 
14601-FX 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I LEVER SET, PARKING BRAKE 
!BRACKET SET, PARKING BRAKE 

IKNOB SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE 
ICABLE SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE, N0,2 
ICLEVIS SUB-ASSY 
LEVER SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE 
LINK SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE, N0,1 
ROD SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE -------­
KNOB SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE RELEASE ROD 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, PARKING BRAKE -----­
WASHER, PLATE 

IPIN, W/HOLE ---------------­
ICLAMP 
IPIN, W/HOLE 
IBOLT -------------------
I PLATE, PARKING BRAKE 
IPIN, COTTER ---------------­
IBOLT 
IBOLT 
IWASHER 
ICLAMP, BRAKE CABLE 
IBOLT 
IKNOB 
IBALL 
IHOOK 
IRUBBER, PARKING BRAKE 
I STOPPER 
IPIPE -------------------I STOPPER 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

G236-001E 



BRAKE 

11/ZJ (DEAD-MAN) 

AC 

32A 

~ 

C 
C! 

, BS 

91611-61025 

rl 
01 

94612-llBOO 

,.,., ... ,,.,_f ~ 
916ll-4l220 

4602 MAIN 

32A 

l 
Qi>' 

G236-001 

'602 007A 0020 



FIGo4602 
DEAD-MAN BRAKE 4602 MAIN 92/02 

(DEAD-MAN) 12/21 

AL 

01 
I 

AN~ ~AN 
""'((J 20(UPPER) 

20(LOIIER) 

---, 
I : 

AS 

. : : . 
L ••• ------------------------•••.J 

4602-008 

4602 008 

!PART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

14602-01 !BRAKE ASSY, DEAD-MAN 
14602-20 ISHOE SUB-ASSY, BRAKE 
i .. ou~-3£ 
l4602-32A 
14602-41 
14602-AA 
I 4602-AC 
14602-AD 
14602-AE 
14602-AH 
14602-AL 
14602-AM 
14602-AN 
14602-AO 
14602-AP 
14602-AQ 

4602-AR 
4602-AS 
4602-AT 
4602-AU 
4602-AV 
4602-AW 

I 4602-AY 
14602-BQ 
14602-BR 
4602-BS 
4602-BT 
4602-BU 
4602-BV 
4602-BW 
4602-BX 

I 4602-BY 
4602-BZ 
4602-CA 
4602-CB 
4602-CC 

iLi~~ 5U~-~SSY, OEAQ-~1AN gn"ft~ 

!BUSHING (FOR BRAKE LINK) 
IDRUM, DEAD-MAN BRAKE -----------­
!NUT, SELF LOCK 
!COLLAR ------------------­
!ROD SUB-ASSY, DEAD-MAN BRAKE 
!PIN, W/HDLE -------------
!NUT 
!LEVER ASSY, BRAKE 
I STRUT 
IPIN, BRAKE LEVER 
!WASHER, PLATE ---------------­
!PIN, SNAP 
!SPRING, SHOE RETVRN 
!NUT 
!PLATE, GUIDE 
!STUD 
!WASHER, LOCK 
!NUT, STRUT ----------------­
!BRACKET 
I BUSHING 
IROD SUB-ASSY, DEAD-MAN BRAKE 
!ROD SUB-ASSY, DEAD-MAN BRAKE 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LINK ----------­
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, DEAD-MAN BRAKE 
LINK SUB-ASSY, DEAD-MAN BRAKE ------­
PIN SUB-ASSY, BRAKE LINK 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, SPRING 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, SPRING 
SPRING, TENSION 

!SPRING, COMPRESSION 
!PIN, COTTER 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP 
BUSHING -------------------

QTY 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 

G2:56-002E 

0021 



FIGo4701 
BRAKE PEDAL 

{2-PEOAL) 

20 

22 

4701 

94512-01000 

4701-138 

4701 131 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAME 

CODE I 

IPEDAL SUB-ASSY, BRAKE 
IBUSHING (FOR BRAKE PEDAL> 
BRACKET 5U8-A55Y, BRAKE PEDAL 
PAD, PEDAL 

MAIN 

SPRING, TENSION (FOR PEDAL RETURN> 
SPACER 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
z 
l i 
1- ZI 
1 I 
1 I 

4701-Z0 
4701-Z0A 
4701-ZZ 
4701-40 
4701-47 
4701-AA 
4701-AB 
4701-AQ 

BOLT ------------------- 1 I 
BOLT 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 I 

G236-001E 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0153 



FIG•4702 
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 4702 MAIN 91/09 

11 

01 
r•-----------------'-------------

! --·· 

. . 
L--------------------------------•••J 

4702-066 

4702 OM 

!PART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

14702-01 !CYLINDER ASSY, MASTER 
l4702-01K !CYLINDER 0/H KIT, MASTER 
i't7U~-iU 
14702-11 
14702-14 
14702-31 
14702-40 
14702-41 
4702-42 
4702-43 
4702-45 
4702-48 
4702-AA 
4702-AB 
4702-AC 
4702-AF 
4702-AH 
4702-AI 
4702-AJ 
4702-AK 
4702-AL 
4702-AU 
4702-BA 
4702-BB 
4702-BF 
4702-BL 

i r" i STUN ~UD-Aii"j, H"ili'.:;\ CYL. i 1"40E" 
!RESERVOIR SET, MASTER CYLINDER ------­

VALVE ASSY 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, RESERVOIR 
ROD, PUSH 
CUP, CYLINDER 
BOOT 
HOSE, RESERVOIR 
CAP, RESERVOIR 
STRAINER -----------------­

IRING, HOLE SNAP 
!PLATE, PISTON STOP 
!CLEVIS, PUSH ROD 
I GASKET -------------------!CLIP 
!BOLT, UNION 
GASKET -------------------PIN 
UNION 
ROD SUB-ASSY, MASTER CYLINDER PUSH 
PLUG 
SPRING, CONPRESSION 
BOLT 
PLUG 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
z 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

G236-001E 

0151 



23 

1714 138 

1 , 
1 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

G236-001E 

0155 



FIG•4715 
ORUM BRAKE 4715 MAIN 91/09 

02(LH) 
Ol(RH) 

r----------------'----------------, 
I I 

AF 

10 

45 

46 
X(RH) 

AY(LH) 
♦ 42(RH) 

43~LH 45 46 46 
30(RH) 45 
3l(LH) 46~ 45 

~46 46 

r------------~-----------, 
I lOK ■ (INCL.e : 

AK AL 

I 
I 

L------------------------J 

I 

I 
I 

~------------------------~41=1,-5-01:i 

ms O'l3t 

PART NAMEI 
I PART NAME 

CODE I 

4715-01 
4715-02 

4715-10K 
4715-20 
4715-21 
4715-22 
4715-23 
4715-30 
4715-31 
4715-33 
4715-42 
4715-43 
4715-44 
4715-45 

14715-46 
14715-47 
14715-48 
14715-49 
14715-51 
14715-52 
14715-53 
14715-AA 
14715-AD 
14715-AE 
14715-AF 
14715-AG 
14715-AH 
14715-AJ 
I 4715-AK 
14715-AL 
14715-AN 
4715-AX 
4715-AY 
4715-HQ 

IBRAKE ASSY, RH 
IBRAKE ASSY, LH 

!CYLINDER O/H KIT, WHEEL 
ISHOE SUB-ASSY (FOR FRONT OR UPPER) 
ISHOE SUB-ASSY (FOR REAR OR LOWER) 
IPLATE SUB-ASSY, BACKING, RH -------­
IPLATE SUB-ASSY, BACKING, LH 
I SCREW SUB-ASSY, ADJUSTING, RH 
ISCREW SUB-ASSY, ADJUSTING, LH 
ICABLE 6 FITTING SUB-ASSY 
ILEVER, AUTOMATIC ADJUSTMENT, RH 
ILEVER, AUTOMATIC ADJUSTMENT, LH 
IGUIDE, CABLE 
ISPRING, SHOE HOLD DOWN 
ICUP, SHOE HOLD DOWN -----------­
ISPRING, ADJUSTER 
IPIN, SHOE HOLD DOWN 
IROD, PUSH -----------------­
ISPRING, ANCHOR TO SHOE 
ICOVER, ADJUSTING HOLE 
IRING, PARKING LEVER RETAINING 
IBOLT 6 WASHER SET -------------­
IPLATE, SHOE GUIDE 
IWASHER, SPRING 
ILEVER SUB-ASSY, PARKING 
ISTRUT, LEVER ---------------­
IRING, SNAP 
ISPRING, STRUT TO SHOE 
ICAP, BLEEDER SCREW 
ISCREW, BLEEDER --------------­
ISPRING, WHEEL CYLINDER 
ISPRING, LEVER RETURN, RH 
ISPRING, LEVER RETURN, LH 
IPLATE, INDICATOR 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
8 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

G236-001E 

0156 



FIGo5101 
FRAME & WEIGHT 5101 

91651-40816 (ll.-EE) EZ CV I 
Pl......._ Ft /11,o, f,R ~~ 

CG 

'"""'°"' - : . "j ~j] 
,,,~ CH ~' 

EZ 
91651-40816 

EK 

OM 

BW 

,,,,l 

BW ) AG 
,._[BA:::..:..:T..:.;TE=:.R.:..:.Y....:S::..:T.=Ott.c.:...:::.:.R]"------

~~, 

•~ BW 

FV 34 
35 

91619-61235-----4i) ~ 
94612-11200----& 

6--sx · .__ ______ s1_0_1 ___ l_6__.lA 

5101 l&IA 

MAIN 

!PART NAMEI 
I I 
I CODE I 

PART NAME 

15101-30 
15101-34 
i5iUi-35 
15101-AF 
15101-AG 
15101-AI 
15101-BB 
15101-BH 
5101-BS 
5101-BW 
5101-BX 
5101-CG 
5101-CH 
5101-CV 
5101-0M 
5101-EK 
5101-EW 
5101-EZ 
5101-FR 
5101-FV 
5101-FY 
5101-GF 
5101-GV 
5101-GZ 
5101-HA 
5101-HE 
5101-HG 
5101-HI 
5101-JB 
5101-ND 
5101-PI 

IDRAWBAR SUB-ASSY 
I GUARD SUB-ASSY, MUD, RH 
·-···-- -··- ........ u I \1\,11\"IJ ;;i\,,ID-,.;;i;;i' • I IVLI • 1.n 

IB□LT, HEXAGON 
!WASHER, PLATE 
!SPONGE -----------------­
!BOLT 
!WASHER, SPRING 
IBDLT 
!BOLT 
1
:e~~ER-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
~~:~~R _-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-
COVER SUB-ASSY, REAR 
RUBBER 
PLATE SUB-ASSY, SKID 
RUBBER 
SPONGE 
COVER SUB-ASSY, SIDE FRAME 
STOPPER 
RUBBER 
NUT --------------------WASHER, SPRING 
WASHER, PLATE 
COVER SUB-ASSY, LOWER 

I SCREW 
!GRIP -------------------I PLATE SUB-ASSY 

:~~:~ER_:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

10 
6 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 , 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 , 
2 
1 
1 , , 

G236-001E 

0157 



5201 

rr11, 
KT 32 

-35 

5201-l33A 

5201 133A 

MAIN 

!PART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

15201-ZO 
15201-32 
15201-35 
I 5201-AE 
5201-AI 
5201-AJ 
5201-AW 
5201-BB 
5201-SQ 
5201-ST 
5201-BZ 
5201-0P 

15201-DQ 
15201-DR 
15201-EI 
15201-FA 
15201-FL 
15201-FO 
5201-FP 
5201-KT 
5201-MF 
5201-MJ 

!HOOD SUB-ASSY, ENGINE (OR BATTERY) 
!CATCH SUB-ASSY (FOR HOOD) 
!HOOD SUB-ASSY, SIDE -----------­
!HOOK, HOOD LOCK 
!CLIP 
!COVER 
IPIN, SNAP 
I SPRING ------------------
IBOLT 
!HOOK 
!CUSHION 
I SHEET -------------------
!HOOK 
!HOOK SUB-ASSY 
I CUSHION ------------------
I BRACKET SUB-ASSY 
IBOLT, W/WASHER -------------­
PIN 
BUSHING 
BOLT -------------------BAR 
COLLAR 

91/09 

QTY 

1 I 
2 I 
1 I 
Z I 
9-131 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
4 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
z I 
1 I 
2 
1 
4 
4 , 
1 

G236-001E 

0158 



FIGo5301 
INSTRUMENT PANEL & FLOOR 5301 

(EC SPEC) 

!Refer to FIG 5702 

'----- ... "";·' ~ 1 
cw 

5301-171B 

53(1) 1718 

MAIN 

!PART NAME! 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

15301-20 
15301-30 
S:5Ui-3i 
5301-37 
5301-AA 
5301-AG 
5301-AH 
5301-AJ 
5301-AQ 
5301-BS 
5301-BV 
5301-BW 
5301-BZ 
5301-CS 
5301-CU 
5301-CW 
5301-CY 
5301-0H 
5301-FB 
5301-FE 
5301-KG 
5301-KL. 
5301-KP 
5301-MG 
5301-NK 
5301-QC 

!PANEL. SUB-ASSY, INSTRUMENT 
!TOE-BOARD SUB-ASSY, N0,1 --------­
i IUC:-iiU"riU Si.iD-it.S~Y, riU., 
!COVER ASSY, METER CASE ---------­
I SCREW 
I SAFETY WAL.K 
I COVER -------------------I SPRING 
I SAFETY WAL.K 
!SAFETY WAL.K 
IBOL.T -------------------IBOL.T 
IGROl'll'IET 
I BUSHING 
I RUBBER 
I RUBBER 
I RUBBER 
IPIN 
I SPACER 
IBOL.T -------------------IBOL.T 
!BRACKET 
IMAT SUB-ASSY, STEP 
!COVER SUB-ASSY -------------­
ISCREW 
PEDAL. SUB-ASSY 

91/09 

QTY 

, 
4 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
z 
4 
1 
1 
4 
3 , 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

GZ36-001E 

0159 



FIGo5308 
DRIVER SEAT 5308 MAIN 92/02 

( ORS, u. S.A) 

01 

r··-----------'-----------···• 
I ! rLin 

i 

01 

I ---i 
, ~u 

' ' o • I 

l-----------~i _J 
i I ..-9161160816 : 

1.------------+i-------------· 

i 
~EA 

I 
r··------1 ,,:il~Q,-· 

Ill 
I I 

5308-098A 
I L ____________ J I 

L_ ________________________ J 
5308-142 

G236-001 

- 098A 
S308 142 0022 



FIGo5308 
DRIVER SEAT 5308 

(ORS,,OEAD-MAN) 

01 

r··-----------=::::=:;::::::::::.-------------···1 
I : 

r·••--------~----, 

: /1Ll'11-""10 
Ill 

I : I I 

: i.. _____________ .. J ... J 
L--•-----------------------

5308-lill 

5303 141 

PART NAME 

CODE 

5308-01 
5308-10 
53VC-ii 
5308-20 
5308-26 
5308-AA 
5308-AB 
5308-AC 

15308-BG 
15308-BT 
5308-EA 
5308-ES 

SEAT ASSY 
CUSHION ASSY 
....... - .... ,,.,,.u, 
IRl"l,._,n, "WWI 

PART NAME 

SEAT SUB-ASSY, BACK 
BELT ASSY, SEAT 
RUBBER, VIBRATION ISOLATOR 

MAIN 

BRACKET, NUMBER PLATE ----------­
NUT, CAP 
BOLT 

I STOPPER 
INUT --------------------
I BRACKET SUB-ASSY, SEAT 
I 
I 

92/02 

QTY 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 

G236-002E 

0023 



5401 

13 

r-17 
AI 30 

5401-151 

r.<01 151 

MAIN 

IPART NAl'IEI 
I I PART NAl'IE 
I CODE I 

15401-13 
15401-30 
i 50:.Ui-3i 
15401-32 
15401-Al 
I 
I 
I 

I SHEET ASSY 
!SHEET SUB-ASSY, HEAD GUARD 
iMinnurt iUii-A~i"i, DACi\ ----------­
IBRACKET SUB-ASSY, BACK MIRROR 
ICUSHION, SHEET --------------
1 

91/09 

QTY 

G236-001E 

0162 



FIGe5406 AT R PLATE 

I' Fl)<llf ~ .. · ., 
[FOR -------

AY 

~""~~~ 
DO 

fl}-Bx @-oG ~ 
'-----=------_j BW ,, 

(DEAD-MAN) 

5405 

AT KS 

I I 

0,-~i] 
AB 

(U.S.A, CANADA) 

MAIN 92/07 

~~ 'f':' 
~ ,: 

>. _· AJ-EJ 
$-BG .. B~ ... AS CE'=r ___..._ _____ _ 

[FOR JAPAN] ~ , 

4p 
. 

EE 
AR 

BC 

G236-001 

- 352< 0010 



FIGo5405 
INDICATOR PLATE 

!PART NAHEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

15405-AA 
15405-AB 
15405-AC 
15405-AG 
l5405-Al1 
15405-AR 
15405-AS 
15405-AT 
15405-AU 
15405-AZ 
15405-BC 
5405-BG 
5405-BI 
5405-BM 
5405-BW 
5405-BX 
5405-CA 
5405-CE 
5405-DE 
5405-DF 
5405-DG 
5405-DO 
5405-EH 
5405-EL 
5405-EO 
5405-FI 
5405-FL 
5405-GT 
5405-JA 
5405-KS 

IPLATE, CAUTION 
IHARK, TOYOTA 
IPLATE, CAUTION 
IPLATE, LOAD INDICATOR 
!PLATE, SERVICE INDICATOR 
IPLATE, CAUTION 
IPLATE, INDICATOR 
IPLATE, CAUTION --------------­
!RIVET 
!PLATE, CAUTION 
IHARK, UL 
IPLATE, TEMPERATURE 
!PLATE, VOLTAGE 
I PLATE, SAFETY DRIVE CHART 
IHARK, SYMBOL ---------------­
!PLATE, INDICATOR 
!PLATE, CAUTION --------------­
IPLATE, CAUTION 
PLATE, INDICATOR 
PLATE, INDICATOR 
PLATE, CAUTION 
PLATE, INDICATOR 
PLATE, OIL INDICATOR 
HARK, TOYOTA ---------------­
PLATE, BATTERY CAPACITY 
PLATE, CAUTION --------------­
PLATE, BATTERY CAUTION 

IPLATE, FUSE INDICATOR 
I INDICATOR -----------------­
I PLATE, HOOD STAY CAUTION 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5405 
QTY 

z- 31 
Z I 
Z I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
4 I 
1 I 
Z I 
Z I 
1 I 
1 I 
Z I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1- Z I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

MAIN 92/07 

G236-002E 

0011 



CLAMP 5602 MAIN 9 2/07 

I (FLASHOO BEACON) 

. I 

L2J ~ 
DA 

Q) ® 

I~ ~~~ I 
9111~ 

9~:140814 

~ 
KI-i9 

KW 

[LH FRIii£ 

E~ ~ '.'rtf 
KR > 

(CHIME) 

Refer to FIG 5702 

5602-1518 

11112151B OOIZ 



5602 MAIN 92/07 

12/21 

I 

~ 
42-m-41 

~ 

® [lRANSFCRl.£R WIRING] 
( 

(!) [PIM' CHCPPER] 

I 
~ 

42-ffl-u 

rt 
ii! 

t 
COllRCLLER 

S602-150A 

G236-00Z 

- 150A 0013 



FjGo5602 
W RlNG & CLAMP 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAHE 
I CODE I 

15602-10 
15602-23 

15602-36 
5602-41 
5602-42 
5602-46 
5602-77 
5602-78 
5602-79 
5602-80 

15602-AB 
I 5602-AC 
15602-AJ 
15,602-AK 
15602-AU 
5602-BB 
5602-BD 
5602-BK 
5602-BM 
5602-B0 
5602-BP 

15602-CD 
5602-CM 
5602-CN 
5602-CV 
5602-CX 
5602-CY 
5602-CZ 
5602-DA 
5602-DB 
5602-DD 
5602-DF 
5602-ED 
5602-EK 
5602-GM 
5602-GX 
5602-HX 

15602-JI 
5602-JY 
5602-KC 
5602-KI 
5602-KL 
5602-KQ 
5602-KU 
5602-KV 

15602-KW 
5602-KX 

HARNESS ASSY, WIRING 
WIRING SUB-ASSY, POWER STEERING 
CCt:t~ECTCR SUB-1.SS'f 
CLAMP SUB-ASSY, CABLE 
FUSE!F1) 
FUSE IF2) 

IFUSE 
IWIRING SUB-ASSY, DRIVE l'IDTOR 
IWIRING SUB-ASSY, DRIVE l'IDTOR 
!WIRING SUB-ASSY, DRIVE l'IDTOR 
IWIRING SUB-ASSY, DRIVE t10TOR 
!HARNESS, CHIME 
ICLAMP 
INUT 
!HARNESS SUB-ASSY 
ICLAMP 
I HARNESS, LIMIT SWITCH 
I HARNESS, DIODE, ROTARY LAMP 
I HARNESS, BRAKE SWITCH 
I GROMMET 
IPLUG 
IWIRING SUB-ASSY, PUMP MOTOR 
IWIRING SUB-ASSY, PUMP MOTOR 
I HARNESS 
I HARNESS SUB-ASSY 
ICAP 
I CLAMP 
ICLAMP 
!GROMMET 
!GROMMET 
ICLAMP 
I BRACKET, CONNECTOR 
I HARNESS, DEAD-MAN SWITCH 
I HARNESS 
IWIRE, EARTH 
I HARNESS 
IGUIDE SUB-ASSY, CABLE 
I HARNESS, PUMP CHOPPER 
IHOLDER, FUSE 
ICLAMP 
I ABSORBER 
ICLAMP 
I CONNECTOR 
IPLUG 
!HARNESS 
!HARNESS 
!HARNESS 
!HARNESS 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5602 MAlN 92/07 

QTY 

1- ZI 
1 I 
1 I 
2 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 
1 
z 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
z 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
z 
1 
1 

G236-003E 

0014 



FIG•5611 
LAMP 

r·•----------, 
, 01B , 
: ~ : 

OlC 

~-

• BC I 
I 010 I 

L----------.---•••.J 
01 

r··· , 02B 
: Jo 

02C 

~ 

01 02 

,---•-------'~-----, ,---- ---, 

; ~!.~:.';~;!' 
~ 12A~ 

l : j [l(W] 12B : 
'-------------J '-------------J 

5611 

04 

2 

5611-128 

511ll IZB 

MAIN 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NA11E 
I CODE I 

15611-01 ILAHP ASSY, HEAD 
15611-018 l8UL8 IFOR HEAD LAHPI 
I ~iL4 4_1\4,. 

' ...... ' .... ·-
15611-010 
15611-04 
I 5611-04A 
I 5611-048 
15611-12 
l5611-12A 
15611-128 
15611-35 
l5611-35A 
15611-358 
I 5611-AW 
5611-8C 
5611-CV 

,~nD U.11:'•n I ... D, . ' --- .,_,.... __ ., ... . 
IGASKET (FOR HEAD LAHPI 
ILA11P ASSY, REAR COl1BINATION 
l8UL8 !FOR REAR COt1BINATION LAHP) 
ILENS !FOR REAR COHBINATION LAHPI 
ILAHP ASSY, FRONT CO11BINATION ------­
IBUL8 (FOR FRONT COM8INATIONI 
ILENS IFDR FRONT COl181NATIONI 
ILAl1P ASSYt ROTARY ------------­
IBUL8 IFOR ROTARY LAMPI 
ILENS IFOR ROTARY LAMPI 
!REFLECTOR ----------------­
IRIM 
I FLANGE 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

2 
2 
? 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1- 2 
1 

GZ36-001E 

0)68 



5612 MAIN 91/09 

IPART NAHEI 
I I PART MAHE QTY 
I CODE I 

!BRACKET SUB-ASSY, HEAD LAHP 15612-AB 
15612-AY 
i :>01L-A~ 
15612-IIH 
15612-BK 
15612-CN 
15612-CU 
15612-EE 

IGUARD SUB-ASSY, LAHP ----------­

AY 

F=='--'-,1-~:1m, 
[STOROOO] 

/9-Az 
29-15020 

5612-145A 

51112 145.0 

i~KA~~~• ~U~-A~~J• KUIANJ LAM~ 
ICOVER 
IBDLT 
IBOLT 
!BRACKET 
I PLATE 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
z 
4- 8 
z 
1 
2 

GZ36-001E 

0118 



FIG•5702SWITCH METER & 

11"21 

13 18 
__ _j._ ___ -- • ., r-··· 

r-••• '' AH DC 
' AHo,c A,N_ :: I ~ • 

' ' 

~ 1 C~AO 
18A i;::J ·-· - A03A ~liA~-AL 

~~ AK~~AJ 
AS ~ 

~l ~·~ AG 

.. ~- : 
L_ ______ _ " ' ... JL. _________ .J 

[PARKING SWITCH] 

5702 
[SPEED C~TRII. SWITCH] 

I ~I ~; 
HO 

93385-15010 

"'-0~ ~~ 

94611-10501 

933 

~ A
0

U l\_ HF 
94511-00300 

93219-13010 

[HOON] 

91611--'10812 ~ 91611-40812 

12~~ cw 

114 
91611-40812--! 

' . 
' Refer to 

FIG 4701 

MAIN 92/07 

(EC SPEC) 

7 40«
40 I -I qfo-A-.,..--------,1 I CT:"' 

+CK EO~~ ~11 ~~ 
, , - F

1
u. r, ~94511-00300 

l-93219-13010 AZ 91611-40610 

[CEAO-+!AN SWITCH] 

[BRAKE STCP SWITCH 

43 
;11651-40814 42 

5702-076A 

GZ36-001 

5702 016A 0015 



FIGo5702 
METER & SWITCH 5702 MAIN 92/07 

12/21 

J2 

,--- ------------'---------------, 
! : 

AW 

./"1 .,,,- 1-- 93510-14010 

">------AV 

I 
: I L. __________________________ _; 

5702-068 

571)2 068 

PART NAMEI 
I PART NAME 

CODE I 

5702-05 
5702-10 
5702-12 
5702-13 
5702-13A 
5702-14 
5702-15 
5702-15A 
5702-18 
5702-18A 
5702-32 

15702-35 
l5702-35A 
15702-40 
15702-42 
15702-43 
15702-48 
15702-50 
15702-AG 
5702-AH 
5702-AI 
5702-AJ 
5702-AK 
5702-AL 
5702-AM 
5702-AN 
5702-AO 
5702-AP 
5702-AQ 
5702-AR 
5702-AS 
5702-AT 

15702-AU 
15702-AV 
15702-AW 
15702-AZ 
15702-BF 
5702-BM 
5702-CK 
5702-CW 
5702-DA 
5702-0C 
5702-EJ 
5702-EK 
5702-EO 
5702-EP 
5702-FU 
5702-HB 
5702-HC 
5702-HO 
5702-HF 
5702-HG 
5702-HG 

IRELAY ASSY, FLASHER 
IHORN ASSY 
ICHIME ASSY, BACK 
ISWITCH ASSY, TURN SIGNAL 
SWITCH SUB-ASSY, MICRO 
SWITCH ASSY, LIGHT CONTROL 
SWITCH ASSY, STARTER -----------­
KEY, CUT 
SWITCH ASSY, HORN 
CONTACT, HORN ---------------­
METER ASSY, COMBINATION 
SENSOR ASSY, PICK UP -----------­
GASKET 

I SWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR PUMP MOTOR) 
ISWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR BRAKE) 
!SWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR STOP LAMP) 
ISWITCH ASSY, LIMIT (FOR DEAD-MAN) 
!BRACKET, BRAKE SWITCH 
IBODY, SWITCH ---------------­
IHOLDER, HORN POINT 
I SPRING, HORN CONTACT 
ICOVER 
IBLOCK, LOCKING 
ICOVER, RUBBER 
!HARNESS ASSY 
I ACTUATOR 
!PLATE, SWITCH 
LEVER, SIGNAL 
BELLOWS 
ROLLER 
HOLDER, ROLLER 
SPRING 
BRACKET, PARKING BRAKE 
BOARD ASSY, METER COMBINATION 
CASE, METER 
BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 
BRACKET, DEAD MAN SWITCH 
PANEL ASSY 
SWITCH ASSY, LIMIT 
BRACKET SUB-ASSY, BACK BUZZER 
SWITCH ASSY 
VARISTOR 
GLASS, WINDOW 
RUBBER, SEAL 
BOLT, W/WASHER 

I BDL T 
!BRACKET 
!PLATE, WINDOW 

SHEET, COVER 
CAP 
SWITCH ASSY 
BOOT 
BOOT 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

99 
2- 4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 I 
,_ 21 
1 I 
1 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

GZ36-00ZE 

01116 
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FIG•6101 
MAST 

FSV 

A 

CN 

31A 3tfj 

~ JC 

91611--40816--<Sf ~ 

6101 

@-94115-51400 

~94115-51400 

20 

6101-280C 

6101 ZIOC 

FSV 91/09 

!PART NAME! 
I I PART NAME QTY 
I CODE I 

16101-20 
l6101-20B 
16101-21 
16101-22 
16101-30 
l6101-30A 
16101-31 
l6101-31A 
16101-40 
16101-41 
16101-42 
16101-43 
16101-54 
l6101-54A 
16101-AD 
l6101-AH 
16101-AM 
16101-BH 
16101-CK 
l6101-CN 
l6101-JC 

!MAST SUB-ASSY, OUTER 1 
!BUSHING, MAST SUPPORT 1 
IMAST SUB-ASSV, INNER 1 
IMAST SUB-ASSV, MIDDLE 1 
!STRIP SUB-ASSV, OUTER MAST 2 
ISHIM, OUTER MAST STRIP ---------- 99 
!STRIP SUB-ASSY, MIDDLE MAST 2 
!SHIM, MIDDLE MAST STRIP 99 
I ROLLER, LI FT I FOR OUTER MAST ► 2 
I ROLLER, LI FT ( FOR INNER MAST ► 2 
!ROLLER, LIFT (FOR MIDDLE MAST UPPER ► 2 
!ROLLER, LIFT (FOR MIDDLE MAST LCIWE:RI 2 
IBEAM, EQUALIZER 1 
IPIN SUB-ASSY, EQUALIZER 1 
!FITTING, GREASE 2 
IBOLT 8 
IBOLT 4 
ICAP, MAST SUPPORT 2 
IBOLT 2 
!PLATE, STOPPER 1 
GUIDE, HOSE 1 

G236-001E 

Oln 



FIG•6301 L FT BRACKET & FORK 

FSV 

49 

47------Q I 
48~ ,,I. ..... 46-i 

I , 

V 

FSV 

V 

(L/BACK REST) 

AB 

6301 

40-(j 

40A~ 

AF 

43A 
42 $ 

' ~i..,~ 
91619-61235 

@~ 
40B~ 

40 

•@ 40B .c:,----40 

FV 

FSV 91/09 

40 

~ 40A AF 
i..e JA 43A 42 .J. 

~~' it®'1 
~9-61235 

'<:,~ AF 
41 ~ 

41A 

6301-224 

G236-001 

6301 22f. 0173 



FIG•6301 
L FT BRACKET & FORK 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NA11E 
I CODE I 

16301-ZO 
16301-21 
16301-ZZ 
16301-40 
l6301-40A 
16301-4011 
I 6301-42 
16301-43 
l6301-43A 
16301-46 
I 6301-47 
16301-48 
16301-49 
16301-AII 
6301-AF 
6301-BF 
6301-BG 

IIIACKREST SUII-ASSY 
IFORK SUII-ASSY --------------­
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY, LIFT 
IROLLER, LIFT (UPPER, LOWER) 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP (UPPER, LONEIII 
ISHl11, LIFT ROLLER -------------
1 ROLLER, SIDE 
ISHAFT, SIDE ROLLER 
ISHl11 (FOR SIDE ROLLER SHAFTI 
IPIN, FORK STOPPER ------------­
IKNOII, FORK STOPPER PIN 
I SPRING, FORK STOPPER PIN 
IPIN, SPRING (FOR FORK S~R PINI 
IPLATE, SIDE 
I PLATE -------------------IIIDLT 
IWASHER 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

6301 FSV 91/09 

QTY 

1 
z 
i i 
4 I 
2 I ,, I 
2 I 
2 I 

99 I 
z I 
2 I 
2 I 
2 I 
z I 
4 I 
4- 81 
4- 81 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

G236-002E 

om, 



FSY 

22L 
I 

22M 
I 

42 

w:S'l" :J ~ 42 

~- @~__J 

~ 
: 22 I 
· 41 

AD--tfll 
AN-$ 

Arl-@ 

6302 FSV 

91619-61245 

; BV 

.. 
45 f;A 

21 ·1 • 41 
,• 

21K 
___ I~-~ 

I I 

i 
6302-187 

6302 IIT 

IPART NAHEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16302-21 ICHAIN SUB-ASSY (FRONT) 
l6302-21A INUT, CHAIN ADJUST (FRONT) 
I JO - - - - • ,_, I ...... , - u • _. -•, a • U 4 _,_, ,........ .,..._ • IQJv,-,,~ ID~~· ~,,. ~"~'" ftn~rn..rn• ,_,,., ,rn~AI I 

16302-21H 
16302-22 
l6302-22L 
l6302-22H 
6302-41 
6302-41A 
6302-42 
6302-42A 
6302-45 
6302-AD 
6302-AE 
6302-AN 
6302-BY 

IBOLT KIT, CHAIN EYE (FRONT) 
ICHAIN SUB-ASSY IREARI ----------­
IBOLT KIT, CHAIN ANCHOR, N0,2 (REAR) 
IBOLT KIT, CHAIN EYE 
IWHEEL, CHAIN (FRONT) 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP (FOR FRONT CHAIN WHEEL) 
IWHEEL, CHAIN CREAR) 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP (FOR CHAIN WHEEL) 
!SUPPORT, CHAIN WHEEL 
INUT, HEXAGON ---------------IWASHER, CHAIN SPECIAL 
INUT, HEXAC.ON --------------­
!STOPPER, CHAIN 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

2 
2 
L 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
6 
4 
2 
1 

om 



FSV 

01 

r···----------'--------------, 
: ! 

0IK 

AG 
AE 

20 

(>-Al-+OIK 

~" 

i ! ~--- ---------------------·" 

6502 FSV 91/09 

r94612-11400 

,rAL 

~ 
94512-01400 

6502-038A 

115112038A 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NA11E 
I CODE I 

16502-01 
l6502-01K 
16502-11 
16502-20 
6502-21 
6502-30 
6502-42 
6502-AC 
6502-AO 
6502-AE 
6502-AF 
6502-AG 
6502-AH 
6502-Al 
6502-AL 
6502-AO 

ICYLlNDER ASSY, LlFT 
!CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT 
IVALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN 
ICYLlNDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT 
IROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER 
IGUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD 
I SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROD GUIOE -----­
IRING, BACK UP 
!PACKING, U 
IRING, BACK UP 
ISEAL, DUST ---------------­
IRING, 0 

IPLUG -------------------IRING, 0 
IBOLT -------------------IRING, WEAR 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

G236-001E 



FIGo6503 
REAR LIFT CYLINDER 

FSV 

r·-- ..... i··-. 

"i 41 

AE-@ 

{] 31 

21 20 

02K □ 
23 22 

11 

~ 
~AF . ! . . . i, ___ 

'-··· -··' 

6503 FSV 91/09 

@-AG 
~41 

(g}-AE 
Q-AD g];c 
□ OlK 

AA 
AC 
AB 

6503-041A 

6503 OUA 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16503-01 
l6503-01K 
6503-02 
6503-02K 
6503-10 
6503-11 
6503-20 
6503-21 
6503-22 
6503-23 
6503-30 
6503-31 
6503-41 
6503-42 
6503-AA 
6503-AB 
6503-AC 
6503-AD 
6503-AE 
6503-AF 
6503-AG 
6503-AH 
6503-AI 
6503-AN 
6503-AT 
6503-AY 
6503-BE 
6503-BK 
6503-BL 
6503-BM 
6503-BN 
6503-BO 
6503-BS 
6503-BT 
6503-BU 
6503-BV 
6503-CA 
6503-CB 
6503-CC 

!CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, RH 
!CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, RH 
CYLINDER ASSY, Ll~l, LH 
CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, LH 
VALVE ASSY, FLOW REGULATOR 
VALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN ---------­
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, RH 
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, LH 
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, RH 
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, LH 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, RH 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, LH 
COVER, LIFT CYLINOER 
SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINOefl ROD GUIDE 
RING, WEAR 

!PACKING, U 
IRING, BACK UP 
IRING, 0 
!PACKING, U 
IRING, 0 
ISEAL, DUST 
IRING, 0 -------------------
ISHIM 
ISHIM 
IRING, 0 
IRUBBER 
IBOLT, STOPPER 
I COLLAR -------------------
I PLUNGER, PISTON 
I SPRING -------------------
IRING, SNAP 
IBOLT, U 
IBODY --------------------
1 PISTON 
I SPRING 
IRING, SNAP 
INUT 
!WASHER 
!BUSHING 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

99 
99 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

G236-001E 

0177 





01 

45 

! , ____ _ . . 
...: 

67 □ 1-073A 

:PART NA11EI 

I CODE 

16701-01 
16701-011( 
6701-16 
6701-44 
6701-45 
6701-AA 
6701-AB 
6701-AC 
6701-AD 
6701-AE 
6701-AF 
6701-AG 
6701-AH 
6701-Al 

1
6701-BF 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FSV 

PART NA11E 

9 1/09 

I 
QTY I 

GZ36-001E 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0119 



61E·8oo5 NTROL VALVE 6705 FSV 

FSV 12-WAYI 11/21 

6705-465A 

6705 465A OJBO 



FSV (3-WAY) 11/ZI 

,··· 
: 
I 

6705 

·"' •• I 
/: 

FSV 91/09 

6705-515 

G236-002 

15105 515 0181 



l 11/2) FSV (4-WAY 

6705 FSV 91/09 

6705-516 

G236-003 

6105 511 0182 



6IE·ao2~R□L VALVE 6705 
FSV ( 2-WAY) 12/21 FSV I 3-WAY) (2/21 

01 

~ i ~--- ------------.------ ---~ 

6705-517 

6705 517 

01 
I 

FSV 91/09 

6705-518 

G236-004 

6705 518 0183 



6IE·ao2tR□L VALVE 

FSV ( 4-WAY I 12/21 

6705 FSV 91/09 

01 

-··: . 

. 
; 

L_ ____________________ ., 

6705-519 

6705 118 

!PART NAME( 
I I 
I CODE I 

PART NAME 

16705-01 (VALVE ASSY, OIL CONTROL 
6705-01K (VALVE 0/H KIT, OIL CONTROL 
07U5-iU 
6705-11 
6705-20 
6705-21 
6705-40 
6705-41 
6705-50A 
6705-509 
6705-50C 
6705-AA 
6705-AD 
6705-AE 
6705-AG 
6705-AI 
6705-AK 
6705-AN 
6705-AO 
6705-AQ 
6705-AR 
6705-AT 
6705-AU 
6705-AV 
6705-AX 
6705-AY 
6705-BA 
6705-BC 
6705-BD 
6705-BJ 
6705-BL 
6705-BQ 
6705-BT 

16705-BU 
16705-BV 
16705-BW 
16705-BX 
16705-BY 
16705-CC 
16705--CF 
16705--CL 
16705-FZ 
16705-GA 
16705-GN 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i VAi.V"C 1111.:t:»1, r"'LUNuc.n :tc.""' 1 ,1u..i, NUe i 
!VALVE ASSY, PLUNGER SECTION, N0,2 
!VALVE SET, PILOT RELIEF, N0,1 
!VALVE SET, PILOT RELIEF, N0,2 
!COVER, SPRING ---------------­
!SPRING, COMPRESSION (FOR SPOOL RETURN) 
IRING, O, N0,1 (FOR VALVE FITTING) ----­
IRING, O, N0,2 (FOR VALVE FITTING) 
IRING, 0, N0,3 (FOR VALVE FITTING) 
BOLT 
RING, 0 
RING, 0 
SPRING 
RING, 0 
HOLDER, SPRING 
SCREW --------------------

IPLUG 
IRING, BACK UP 
!HOLDER, SEAL 
I STOPPER 
I STOPPER 
IRING, 0 
IRING, 0 
IRING, 0 
!SPRING, COMPRESSION 
!SPRING, COMPRESSION 
!PLUNGER, CHECK 
ISEAT, VALVE -----------------
1 SEAT, INSERT 
IRING, 0 
I FITTING 
I FITTING 
I FITTING 
!FITTING 
!FITTING 
!FITTING 
I PLUG -------------------
I SEAL 
!BOLT 
IEND, SPOOL 
!HOUSING, OUTLET 
IBOLT, W/WASHER 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

i 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
8 
5 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

G236-005E 



b1e·ao2~R□L VALVE LINK 

FSV (2-WAY) 

6709 
FSV (:5-WAY> 

66 

~"'""' ' 

~ 

FSV 91/09 

LIO [TILT) 

I 

D 

A 
cc 6 

31 

CD 

6709-204 

1708 11M 

30 

AC 

,o 

CJ 
CL 

JA 

r 
AW 

fIJ 
AA [LH] 

(PIH' CHOPPER) 

6709-205 

G236-001 

6709 205 0185 



51E·8o2~R□L VALVE LINK 

FSV (4-WAYI 

Jl 

Jl 

30 

An fTTI T, 

6709 FSV 

IPART NAHEI 
I I PART NAHE 
I CODE I 

16709-20 !LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, N0,1 
16709-21 ILEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, N0,2 

!!..E'!~~ c.11D-a11t.c.v_ ,.ntt.1TDn1 '!.ol;!..'!!:- !'i!O-:-~ 
!LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, N0,4 
IROD SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE LEVER, 
IPIN !FOR CONTROL VALVE LEVER ROO) 
IROD SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE LEVER, 

N0,1 

N0,2 

91/09 

QTY 

1 I 
1- 21 
4 I 
1 I 3~" <O[UH] 

16709-23 
16709-30 
l6709-30A 
16709-31 
16709-40 
16709-66 
l6709-66A 
16709-AA 
16709-AC 
16709-AW 
16709-BJ 
16709-BK 
16709-BW 
16709-BX 
16709-CC 
16709-CD 
I 6709-CJ 
16709-CL 
16709-CN 
16709-i..S 

IKNOB, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER ------­ 1 I 

~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

6709-206 

8709 20& 

IBOLT (FOR VALVE LEVERI 
I BUSHING 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY 
I NUT 
!BOLT 
INUT 
INUT 
IWASHER, SPRING 
INUT 
ICLEVIS, N0,1 
ICLEVIS, N0,2 
IPIN 
IWASHER, PLATE 
IBOLT 
IPIPE 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 I 
4 I 
1 I 
1 I 
4 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
1 I 
2 I 
4 I 
1 I 
1 I 

G236-002E 

0188 



6801 
FSY [1/2) 

rfP (OIL Fll.L) 

FSV 

CL 91611-4os12--i I 

r~W 
'"rftq) 

10 

§)--1se 

~15A 

91/09 

6801-2.5.5 



FIGo6801 
BODY PIPING 

FSV "H3850-H4500" 12✓ 21 

AA 

46 

6801 
FSV "H4700-H6500" 12✓ 21 

9>--S0A 

Hol 50 

= 
91611-40816---- ' - AA 

AA 

GJ 

BL t J_, AP S0A ~, 

'" . ~~l ,, 
f 46 

AA 

AA 

59A 

6801-256 

6801 1116 

FSV 

n u 

t) 

91/09 

8--SDA 

6801-257 

G236-002 

6801 217 0188 



FIGo6801 
BODY PIPING 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16801-10 IFILTER ASSY, SUCTION 
16801-11 IF ILTER ASSY, RETURN 
1oou1-1:>A 
16801-15B 
16801-19 
16801-19A 
16801-20 
l6801-20A 
l6801-21A 
16801-27 
16801-28 
16801-30 
16801-32 
16801-34 
16801-35 
16801-45 
16801-46 
16801-50 
I 6801-50A 
16801-51 
16801-51" 
16801-55 
l6801-55A 
16801-59 
l6801-59A 
16801-AA 
16801-AC 
16801-AD 
16801-AF 
16801-AI 
16801-AM 
16801-AO 
16801-AP 
16801-AS 
16801-BG 
16801-BI 
16801-BL 
16801-BQ 
16801-CH 
16801-CL 
16801-DE 
16801-EG 
16801-EH 
16801-El 
16801-EM 
16801-FN 
16801-G.J 
16801-GK 
16801-GM 
16801-GU 
16801-HC 
16801-HO 
16801-IL 
16801-.JH 
16801-,J,J 
16801-LE 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i~Luw trUK UjL TAN~ UNAiNi 
!GASKET (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN PLUG) 
ICOVER ASSY, OIL TANK -----------­
!PACKING SUB-ASSY 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY (PUMP INLET) 
IRING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP INLET) 
IRING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP OUTLET) 
ICAP SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK ----------­
IGAGE SUB-ASSY, OIL LEVEL 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (PUMP TO VALVE) 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (VALVE TO LIFT) 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (TILT FRONT) 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (TILT REAR) 
!FITTING (FOR TILT CYLINDER) -------­
!FITTING (FOR LIFT CYLINDER) 
IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,1 (LIFT TO TANK) 
ICLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK N0,1 HOSE) ----­
IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,1 (VALVE TO TANK) 
ICLAMP (FOR VALVE TO TANK N0,1 HOSE) ---­
IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO PUMP) 
ICLAMP (FOR TANK TO PUMP HOSE) ------­
IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,2 (LIFT TO TANK) 
ICLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK N0,2 HOSE) ----­
IBAND, LIFT CYLINDER OVERFLOW HOSE 
IRING, 0 
IBOLT --------------------
I FLANGE, SPLIT 
IRING, 0 -------------------
I CLAMP, HOSE 
IRING, 0 -------------------
IPIPE 
!FITTING 
IBOLT -------------------ICLAl1P, HOSE 
IBOLT --------------------
I CLAMP 
I FITTING 
ICOVER, OIL FILTER 
I SPACER 
ITANK SUB-ASSY, OIL 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY ---------------­
!BREATHER ASSY, AIR 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE 
I PACKING, OIL TANK CAP 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY ---------------­
!PACKING 
IRINGi, 0 
IBOSS -------------------IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE 
INUT 
IHOSE 
I SCREW 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER) 
IBOLT 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

i 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
2 

6801 

4- 6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

FSV 91/09 

G236-003E 

0189 



FSY "H3850-H4700" 

41 

AZ 

~ 

f V 

"~ AC , 30 

48 

Refer to 
FIG.6601 

6802 
FSY "H5000-H6500" 

6802-230B 

8802 23111 

25 

a r, 

<AJ.,,, 
't 

91611-40814 

FSV 

) 

Refer to 
FIG. 6801 

91/09 

6802-2538 

G236-001 

6802 25111 0180 



IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAl1E 
I CODE I 

16802-15 
16802-20 

OHO.l-L"'.:lo 
6802-30 
6802-41 
6802-48 
6802-AA 
6802-AC 
6802-AG 
6802-AK 
6802-AU 
6802-AZ 
6802-DA 
6802-FB 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

!BRACKET ASSY, HOSE PULLEY 
IPULLEY SUB-ASSY, HOSE GUIDE, NO,1 
IBRACK~l 5U8-A~~y, ~UlU~ ~ULL~Y 
IPIPE SUB-ASSY, NO,1 (FRONT LIFT) 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, NO,1 IFRONT LIFT) 
!FITTING (FOR FRONT LIFT CYLINDER> ----­
IPIN, HOSE GUIDE PULLEY 
IRING, 0 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP 
IGUIDE SUB-ASSY, HOSE 
I SPACER 
IBOLT 
STOPPER SUB-ASSY 
SPACER 

6802 
QTY 

1 I 
,- 21 
1 , 
1- 2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
2 
1 
1 

FSV 91/09 

G236-002E 

0191 



FIGo6101 
MAST 

FY 

AH 

~ 

20B 

( 

94115-514QO..L..lL..U.-!--'l--::,,.,,,.:,,._J.,.,~J 

JC 
91611-40830--i · 

94612-10800 ~ ¢:i 6-JB 

53~ 

AJ~_ 
AI •• 

94512-01200--ii> 

91161-51250 ~ 

6101 

30A 

~ 

e--AO 20 
_) 

r· ;e-94512-01400-

'J ~AM 
11------BH 

'½ r20B 

'-------~41 

~AH 

6101-281A 

6101 ZIil 

FV 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16101-20 
16101-20B 
16101-.ll 
16101-30 
6101-30A 
6101-40 
6101-41 
6101-53 
6101-AD 
6101-AH 
6101-AI 
6101-AJ 
6101-AM 
6101-BH 
6101-JB 
6101-JC 

IMAST SUB-ASSY, OUTER 
IBUSHING, MAST SUPPORT 
tMA5T 5U~-A~~T, iNN~K ----------­
ISTRIP SUB-ASSY, OUTER MAST 
ISHIM, OUTER MAST STRIP ---------­
IROLLER, LIFT (FOR OUTER MAST) 
IROLLER, LIFT (FOR INNER MAST) 
ICUSHION, MAST !FOR INNER MAST) 
IFITTING, GREASE -------------­
!BOLT 
I STOPPER 
ISHIM, STOPPER 
IBOLT 
ICAP, MAST SUPPORT 
COLLAR 
GUIDE, HOSE 

91/09 

QTY 

i 
2 

99 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 , 

99 
4 
2 
2 
1 

G236-001E 

0192 



El~t6
~2lcKET & FORK 

FV 

49 

47-----0 I 
48~ .,j. 

46~ 

I , v 

FSV 

V 

(L/BACK REST) 

AB 

6301 FV 91/09 

FV 

40-(j 

40A~ 

AF 

43A 
42 $ 

' ~~~IS) 
91619-61235 

0~ 
40B'-if}; 

40 

6301-224 

GZ36-001 

6301 221 0193 



FjG•6301 
L FT BRACKET & FORK 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART MANE 
I CODE I 

16301-ZO 
I 6301-Z1 
I 6301-ZZ 
I 6301-40 
l6301-40A 
I 6301-408 
I 6301-41 
16301-41" 
16301-42 
16301-43 
l6301-43A 
16301-46 
16301-47 
16301-48 
16301-49 
16301-AB 
16301-AF 
16301-BF 
16301-BG 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

!BACKREST SUB-ASSY 
ll'OIIK SUB-ASSY 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY, Lll'T 
IRDLLER, LIFT (UPPER, LOWCRI 
IRING, SHAl'T SNAP (UPPER, LOWER) 
ISHIP1, Lll'T ROLLER -------------­
IROLLER, Lll'T (CENTER> 
IRING, SHAl'T SNAP (CENTER) 
!ROLLER, SIDE 
ISHAFT, SIDE ROLLER 
ISHIP1 (FOR SIDE ROLLER SHAFT) 
IPIN, FORK STOPPER -------------­
IKNOB, FORK STOPPER PIN 
ISPRING, FORK STOPPER PIN 
IPIN, SPRING (FOR FORK STOPPER PINI 
IPLATE, SIDE 
I PLATE --------------------
IBOLT 
IHASHER 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

6301 FV 91/09 

QTY 

1 
z 
1 
4 
z 

99 
z 
2 
2 
z 

99 
z 
z 
z 
z 
z 
4 
4- 8 
4- 8 

G236-002E 

OHM 



FV 

91619 61245 fr-91611 40812 

21 

I' 

11 

~ ~95381 04035 

~~AE 

21M 

<c) 

/ ~~/ 
111 

41A 

41 

I 

21 

, 111 ::AD :.Y ~AD 
L____ 9538 J.04035 

-At 

21K 

6302-188 

6302 FV 

IPART NAHEI 
I I 
I CODE I 

PART NAHE 

16302-21 ICHAIN SUB-ASSY (FRONT) 
l6302-21K IBOLT KIT, CHAIN ANCHOR, N0•1 (FRONT) 
0.3UL-~ ii-i 
6302-41 
6302-41 A 
6302-45 
6302-AD 
6302-AE 
6302-BV 

i~G~T ~iT, C~~i~ ~y~ iF~~~Ti 
IWHEEL, CHAIN (FRONT) ----------­
IRING, SHAFT SNAP (FOR FRONT CHAIN WHEEL) 
!SUPPORT, CHAIN WHEEL 
/NUT, HEXAGON --------------­
/WASHER, CHAIN SPECIAL 
/STOPPER, CHAIN --------------
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

2 
2 

2 
2 
1 
6 
2 
2 

G236-001E 

6302 188 0115 



Fl8•6502 FR NT LIFT CYLINDER 

FV 

..... __________ .J_ _____________ , 

I ! 

OlK 

20 

0---Al-+OlK 

~" 

6502 

r94612-11400 

~AL 

l 
94512-01400 

6502-0J9A 

6502 039A 

FV 

PART NAHEI 
I 

CODE I 
PART NAME 

6502-01 
6502-01K 
6502-11 
6502-20 
6502-21 
6502-30 
6502-42 
6502-AC 
6502-AD 
6502-AE 
6502-AF 
6502-AG 
6502-AH 
6502-AI 
6502-AL 
6502-AO 

!CYLINDER A55Y, LIFT 
!CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT 

VALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN 
CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT 
ROD SUB-AS5Y, LIFT CYLINDER 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD 
SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROD GUIDE -----­
RING, BACK UP 
PACKING, U -----------------
RING, BACK UP 
SEAL, DUST ----------------­

IRING, 0 
IPLUG --------------------::b~~• _o_::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
IRING, WEAR 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
t 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

G236-001E 

01116 



FIGo6503 
REAR LIFT CYLINDER 

FY 

02K 

AJ--tj 
AF-0 

"~ 

u 

AP 

J, 

21 

II 

~ 
: AA--e ! .._ _________________ .. 

6503 FV 

AP 

J, 

2 

@.-AG 
~41 

s-AQ 
~AE 

~" 
0-AF 

~~" 
t~D 

··1 
' 

O!K 

: e-AA ! 
"··-------------•-· 

6503-056 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAHE 
I CODE I 

16503-01 I CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, RH 
l6503-01K I CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, RH 
iO:iU3-u, '-....... -....... ,...,,._,1,.i.,i;..n ... ~..,I• .... , . ~ .. 
16503-02K I CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, LH 
6503-10 I VALVE ASSY, FLOW REGULATOR 
6503-11 IVALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN 
6503-20 I CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, R_H 
6503-21 I CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, LH 
6503-22 IRDD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, RH 
6503-23 IRDD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, LH 
6503-30 !GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, 
6503-31 !GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, 
6503-41 !COVER, LIFT CYLINDER 
6503-42 I SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROD GUIDE 
6503-AA IRING, WEAR 
6503-AE I PACKING, u 
6503-AF IRING, D 
6503-AG !SEAL, DUST 
6503-AH IRING, D 
6503-AI ISHl11 
6503-AJ IRING, BACK UP 
6503-AH I SPACER 
6503-AN ISHl11 
6503-AP !PLUG 
6503-AQ IRING, BACK UP 
6503-AT IRING, D 
6503-AY I RUBBER 
6503-BP I PLATE 
6503-BQ IRUBBER 
6503-BR I SUPPORT SUB-ASSY 
6503-BS IBDDY 
6503-BT I PISTON 
6503-BU I SPRING 
6503-BV RING, SNAP 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

RH 1 
LH 1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

99 
2 
4 

99 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

GZ36-001E 

0187 



FjG•6S11 
T LT CYLINDER 

FY 

( ~ 
I Cl_~II~ 

1~~]111:f&J 
'~-==\ OT~ 

. 
' ..... 

01 
I 

. 
••• J 

<. 

)ii,~ 
BT 6511-0SSA 

6511 0111,1 

:PART NAHEI 

I CODE 
PART 

FV 91/09 

----
NAHE QTY 

G236-001E 

0181 



01 

~AI 

~BF 6701-073A 

6701 078' 

:PART NAHEI 

I CODE 
f--
16701-01 
!~!~l-01K 

;;~o~=!: 
16701-45 
16701-AA 
16701-AB 
16701-AC 
16701-AD 
16701-AE 
16701-AF 
16701-AG 
I 6701-AH 
16701-AI 
: 6701-BF 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FV 91/09 

PART NAHE QTY : 
I 

------ ~--------------- i G236-001E 

0189 



EilE·8oos NTROL VALVE 6705 FV 

FV (2-WAYI 11/2) 

6705-465A 

6705 '65A 0200 



6705 FV 91/09 

FV (3-WAYl 11/21 

6705-515 

G236-002 

6705 515 0201 



61E·8o2tR□L VALVE 

FY C 4-WAY) (1/21 

GA 

~ ~ AR 
AN 

6105 FV 91/09 

6705-516 

G236-003 

6705 516 0202 



FV ( 2-WAY) 12/21 

01 

BV ,----A 
i_50C~ 

BV ~ i.,oc.M' 
I 
I 

I BU 
BT 50B 50A 

. 
: I 

···- ------------j-------- __ .; 

6705-517 

8705 
FV ( 3-WAY I 12/21 

67115 517 

01 
I 

FV 91/09 

---, 
' 

6705-518 

G236-004 

67115 518 0203 



FV ( 4-WAY) 12/21 

01 

6705-519 

6705 FV 

(PART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16705-01 IVALVE ASSY, OIL CONTROL 
l6705-01K IVALVE 0/H KIT, OIL CONTROL 

16705-11 
16705-20 
16705-21 
16705-40 
16705-41 
l6705-50A 
l6705-50B 
l6705-50C 
16705-AA 
16705-AD 
16705-AE 
16705-AG 
16705-AI 
6705-AK 
6705-AN 
6705-AO 
6705-AQ 
6705-AR 
6705-AT 
6705-AU 
6705-AV 
6705-AX 
6705-AY 
6705-BA 
6705-BC 
6705-BD 

16705-BJ 
16705-BL 
16705-BQ 
16705-BT 
16705-BU 
16705-BV 
16705-BW 
16705-BX 
16705-BY 
16705-CC 
16705-CF 
16705-CL 
16705-FZ 
\6705-GA 
16705-GN 
I 

! '!;A.!..'!!: ~55~!' ~!..._I_U,~IJ~A: S,~~Ttnt.t. N□ • 1 
!VALVE ASSY, PLUNGER SECTION, N0,2 
IVALVE SET, PILOT RELIEF, N0,1 ------­
\VALVE SET, PILOT RELIEF, N0,2 
\COVER, SPRING ---------------­
ISPRING, COMPRESSION IFOR SPOOL RETURN) 
IRING, O, N0,1 (FOR VALVE FITTING) ----­
IRING, 0, N0,2 CFOR VALVE FITTING) 
IRING, O, N0,3 (FOR VALVE FITTING) 
IBOLT 
RING, 0 
RING, 0 
SPRING 
RING, 0 
HOLDER, SPRING 
SCREW 
PLUG 
RING, BACK UP 
HOLDER, SEAL 
STOPPER 
STOPPER 
RING, 0 
RING, 0 
RING, 0 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
SPRING, COMPRESSION 
PLUNGER, CHECK --------------­
SEAT, VALVE 
SEAT, INSERT 
RING, 0 
FITTING 
FITTING 
FITTING 
FITTING 
FITTING 
FITTING 
PLUG 
SEAL 
BOLT 
END, SPOOL 
HOUSING, OUTLET 
BOLT, W/WASHER 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 , 
4 
8 
5 
4 
4 , 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
z 
z 
1 
z 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

G236-005E 

6705 518 020I 



blE·8o2~R□L VALVE LINK 6709 
FV ( Z-WAY) FV (3-WAY) 

cc 

JO 

[J(Il r AA[LH] 

AW (PI.M' IHPPER) 
30 

6709-204 

6709 IOC 

40[ATT] 

A 
V 

JO 

FV 91/09 

AA 

GP~" &--ex 

6709-205 
G236-001 

6709 205 0205 



61E·8o2fR□L VALVE LINK 

FY (4-WAYI 

6709 FV 

!PART NAHEI 
I I PART NAHE 
I CODE I 

16709-20 !LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, N0,1 
6709-21 ILEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE• N0,2 
Ql'-'7'-LL 

!LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, N0,4 
IROD SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE LEVER, 
IPIN (FOR CONTROL VALVE LEVER RODI 
I ROD SUI-ASSY, CONTROL VALV.E LEVER, 

N0,1 

N0,2 

91/09 

QTY 

, I 
1- 21 
4 I 
1 

6709-23 
6709-30 
6709-30A 
6709-31 
6709-40 

16709-66 
!KNOB, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER ------­ 1 

6709-206 

1708 ZOii 

l6709-66A 
16709-AA 
16709-AC 
6709-AW 
6709-BJ 
6709-BK 
6709-BW 
6709-BX 
6709-CC 
6709-CD 
6709-CJ 
6709-CL 
6709-CN 
6709-LS 

IBOLT (FOR VALV~ LEVERI 
I BUSHING 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY 
INUT 
!BOLT 
INUT 
INUT 
IWASHER, SPRING 
INUT 
!CLEVIS, N0•1 
!CLEVIS, N0,2 
IPIN 
!WASHER, PLATE 
!BOLT 
!PIPE 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 

G236-002E 

Ol!06 



FlGo6801 
BODY PIPING 

FV l1/Zl 

6801 

~ ', 

tJ,5 
35 

FV 

CL 

(g)---158 

s--15A 

91/09 

6801-255 

G236-001 

6801 255 0207 



FIGo6801 
BODY PIPING 

FY 12/21 

32 

6801 

6801-098 

6801 098 

FV 

IPART NAMEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16801-10 IFILTER ASSY, SUCTION 
16801-11 IFILTER ASSY, RETURN 
6~01-1 :>A 
6801-15B 
6801-19 
6801-19A 
6801-20 
6801-20A 
6801-21A 
6801-27 
6801-28 
6801-30 
6801-32 
6801-34 
6801-35 
6801-45 
6801-46 
6801-51 
6801-51A 
6801-55 
6801-55A 
6801-AC 
6801-AD 
6801-AF 
6801-AI 
6801-AM 
6801-AO 
6801-AS 
6801-AX 
6801-BG 
6801-BL 
6801-CH 
6801-CL 
6801-DE 
6801-EG 
6801-EI 
6801-EM 
6801-FN 
6801-GK 
6801-GM 
6801-GU 
6801-IL 
6801-JH 
6801-JJ 

l~LU~ \rUK Uil IAN~ U"AiNi 
IGASKET (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN PLUG) 
COVER ASSY, OIL TANK 
PACKING SUB-ASSY -------------­
PIPE SUB-ASSY (PUMP INLET) 
RING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP INLET) 
RING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP OUTLET) 
CAP SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK 
GAGE SUB-ASSY, OIL LEVEL 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (PUMP TO VALVE) 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (VALVE TO LIFT) 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (TILT FRONT) 
HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (TILT REAR) 
FITTING (FOR TILT CYLINDER) 
FITTING (FOR LIFT CYLINDER) 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,1 (VALVE TO TANK) 
CLAMP (FOR VALVE TO TANK N0,1 HOSE) 
HOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO PUMP) 
CLAMP (FOR TANK TO PUMP HOSE) ------­
RING, 0 
BOLT 
FLANGE, SPLIT 

IRING, 0 
ICLAMP, HOSE 
IRING, 0 -------------------
1 FITTING 
ICAP, OIL TANK OVERFLOW PIPE 
IBOLT 
IBOLT 
I FITTING 
ICOVER, OIL FILTER 
I SPACER 
ITANK SUB-ASSY, OIL 
!BREATHER ASSY, AIR 
IHOSE, HIGH PRESSURE 
!PACKING, OIL TANK CAP 
I PACKING 
IRING, 0 
BOSS --------------------
HOSE 
SCREW 
PIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
8 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

G236-002E 

0208 



FV 

94612-11001 

91611-41016 ~ 

AB 

30 

41 

6802 FV 

6802-232 

- 232 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16802-30 
16802-41 
16802-48 
16802-AB 
6802-AC 

IPIPE SUB-ASSY, N0,1 (FRONT LIFT) 
IHDSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (FRONT LIFT> 
FITTING (FOR FRONT LIFT CYLINDER) 
FITTING 
RING, 0 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

G236-001E 

0209 



FIGo6101 
MAST 

V 

6101 

30A 

)~ 

20 

t-Ao 
(_) 1'~94512~)1400 

'1 ~AM 
1------BH r20B 

.tGf' 
41 

6101-282A 

6101 212A 

V 91/09 

!PART NAME! 
I I PART NAME QTY 
I CODE I 

16101-Z0 
16101-Z0B 
16101-21 
16101-30 
l6101-30A 
16101-40 
16101-40A 
16101-41 
l6101-41A 
16101-AD 
16101-AM 
16101-BH 
16101-JC 

IMAST SUB-ASSY, OUTER 
IBUSHING, MAST SUPPORT 
IMAST SUB-ASSY, INNER ----------- i 
ISTRIP SUB-ASSY, OUTER MAST 2 
ISHIM, OUTER MAST STRIP 99 
IROLLER, LIFT (FOR OUTER MAST) 2 
ISHIM, LIFT ROLLER (FOR OUTER MAST) 99 
ROLLER, LIFT (FOR INNER MAST) ------- 2 
SHIM, LIFT ROLLER (FOR INNER MAST) 99 
FITTING, GREASE 2 
BOLT 4 
CAP, MAST SUPPORT 2 
GUIDE, HOSE 1 

G236-001E 

0210 



El~t6
~2lcKET & FORK 

V 

49 

47--Q I 
4g_____.§' 

46-----0 
[,,,,/ 

FSV 

V 

(l/llACK REST) 

AB 

6301 V 91/09 

FV 

40-0 

40A~ 

AF 

43A 
42 $ 

. ~~"'~ 
91619-61235 

~~ 4os\Jf}; 
40 

6301-224 

G236-001 

6301 224 0211 



FIGo6301 
L FT BRACKET & FORK 

IPART NA11EI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16301-20 
16301-21 
16501-a 
16301-40 
l6301-40A 
16301-408 
16301-41 
16301-418 
16301-42 
16301-43 
l6301-43A 
16301-46 
16301-47 
6301-48 
6301-49 
6301-AF 
6301-BF 
6301-BG 

IBACKREST SUB-ASSY 
!FORK SUB-ASSY ---------------­
f8RAC~ET SUB-ASST• Lltl 
!ROLLER, LIFT (UPl"ER, LOW!:RI 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP (UPPER, LOWER) 
ISHll1, Ll~T ROLLER -------------­
IROLLER, Ll~T (CENTER) 
ISHl11 !CENTER) ---------------­
IROLLER, SIDE 
I SHAFT, SIDE ROLLER 
ISHl11 (FOR SIDE ROLLER SHAFT) 
IPIN, FORK STOPPER ------------­
IKNOB, FORK STOPPER PIN 
ISPRING, FORK STOPPER PIN 
IPIN, SPRING (FOR FORK STOPPER PIN) 
I PLATE 
l80LT 
WASHER 

QTY 

1 
2 
l 
4 
2 

99 
2 

99 
2 
2 

99 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
8 
8 

6301 V 91/09 

G236-002E 

0212 



V 

20 

AN--@ 
A□-@ 
AD-@ 

20M 

6302 V 91/09 

t
20 

~ ffl-95 381 04035 

'1"\_ 
AE 

6302-189 

ll302 118 

!PART NAl'IEI 
I I 
I CODE I 

PART NAl'IE 

16302-20 ICHAIN SUB-ASSY 
l6302-20K !BOLT KIT, CHAIN ANCHOR, N0o1 
10~u,-c.vn 
16302-40 
6302-40A 
6302-AD 
6302-AE 
6302-AN 

IWHEEL, CHAIN 
IRING, SHAFT SNAP (FOR CHAIN ~HEEL) 
INUT, HEXAGON -------------­
!WASHER, CHAIN SPECIAL 
INUT, HEXAGON --------------
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

QTY 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
z 
z 

G236-001E 

0213 



FfGo6501 
L FT CYLI NOER 6501 
V ~, 

II 

' I : : ..... ____________ .. 

02K 

AA 

AC 

02 (LH) 

AO 

1 AB : , __________________ __ 

~ ~o 

l?f Al 

AN 

;~~A\Q 
~iqi~ 
BQ 

AM ~91611-41040 a 

20 

10 

01 (RH) 

AG 

41 

AE 

frt; 
~30 

0-" 
AA. 

AC-

···1 
: 

OIK 

• @)-AB : l ... ________________ _: 

6~01-038C 

6501 038C 

V 

IPART NAHEI 
I I PART NAME 
I CODE I 

16501-01 
16501-0lK 
6501-02 
6501-0ZK 
6501-10 
6501-11 
6501-20 
6501-21 
6501-22 
6501-23 
6501-30 
6501-31 
6501-41 
6501-42 
6501-AA 
6501-AB 
6501-AC 
6501-AE 
6501-AF 
6501-AG 
6501-AH 
6501-AI 
6501-AH 
6501-AN 
6501-AO 
6501-AQ 

16501-AZ 
16501-81 
16501-BJ 
16501-BK 
16501-BL 
6501-BQ 
6501-BR 
6501-CB 

!CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, RH 
!CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, RH 
!CYLINDER ASSY, LIFT, LH ---------­
!CYLINDER 0/H KIT, LIFT, LH 
IVALVE ASSY, FLOW REGULATOR 
IVALVE ASSY, SAFETY DOWN 
!CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, RH 
!CYLINDER SUB-ASSY, LIFT, LH 
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, RH 
ROD SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER, LH 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, RH 
GUIDE SUB-ASSY, LIFT CYLINDER ROD, LH 
COVER, LIFT CYLINDER 
SLEEVE, LIFT CYLINDER ROO GUIDE 
RING, WEAR 
PACKING, U 
RING, BACK UP 
PACKING, U 
RING, 0 
SEAL, DUST 
RING, 0 
SHIH --------------------SPACER 
SHIM --------------------
SUPPORT, LIFT CYLINDER 
RING, 0 
RUBBER 
PISTON 
BODY --------------------
SPRING 
RING, SNAP 

I PLATE 
I RUBBER 
IBOLT 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

99 
4 

99 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 

G236-001E 

0214 



----
91/09 

QTY 

z 
z 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

G236-001E 

0215 



. . 

01 

44 o,, AS 

.,f-
AC 

AG /o~v 
~ ~ 

~' 1 '¾, / I . O'( 
_l,(' AA S '/ ] 

OIK 
~ 45 

l ..• 
. : .... 

~AI 

~BF 6701-073A 

G236-001E 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0216 



6705 V 

V (Z-WAYl 11/2) 

6705-465A 



V (3-WAY) 11/2) 

,··· 
' ' ' 

6705 

AA GA 

V 91/09 

.... .. ' 
/: 

6705-515 

GZ36-00Z 

&705 m om 



6705 V 91/09 

V (4--WAYI 111'21 

G236-003 

670$ 116 0219 



6705 V 91/09 

V ( 2-WAY l 12/2] V ( 3-WAY l 12/2] 

01 01 

•

r: ··•-------------LI ___________ _ 
···1 

: ,_ _______ _.:_ ______ ... J 

: : ···- --------,,---------- ___ ,; 

6705-518 

6705-517 

G236-004 

670S Sl7 670S SIB 0220 



6!E·ao2~R□L VALVE 

V ( 4-WAY l 12/21 

BX .-----@ 
i50C~ 

6705 V 

!PART NA11EI 
I I PART NA11E 
I CODE I 

16705-01 I VALVE ASSY, OIL CONTROL 
l6705-01K I VALVE 0/H KIT, OIL CONTROL 
1o;u:;-ic I,,.._,..._ ,., ...... '. ri..u1•uL.n 

.,,. ...... -......... . ,,.. . ....... v, ....... , •• 

16705-11 I VALVE ASSY, PLUNGER SECTION, N0,2 
16705-20 I VALVE SET, PILOT RELIEF, N0,1 
6705-21 I VALVE SET, PILOT RELIEF, N0•2 
6705-40 !COVER, SPRING 
6705-41 SPRING, COHPRESSION <FOR SPOOL RETURN) 
6705-50A RING, 0, N0,1 (FOR VALVE FITTING) 
6705-508 RING, 0, N0,2 <FOR VALVE FITTING) 
6705-50C RING, O, N0,3 (FOR VALVE FITTING) 
6705-AA BOLT 
6705-AD RING, 0 
6705-AE RING, 0 
6705-AG SPRING 
6705-AI IRING, 0 
6705-AK !HOLDER, SPRING 
6705-AN !SCREW 
6705-AO !PLUG 
6705-AQ RING, BACK UP 
6705-AR HOLDER, SEAL 
6705-AT STOPPER 
6705-AU STOPPER 
6705-AV RING, 0 
6705-AX RING, 0 
6705-AY RING, 0 
6705-BA SPRING, C011PRESSION 
6705-BC SPRING, COHPRESSION 
6705-BD PLUNGER, CHECK 
6705-BJ SEAT, VALVE 
6705-BL SEAT, INSERT 
6705-BQ RING, 0 
6705-BT FITTING 
6705-BU FITTING 
6705-BV FITTING 
6705-BW FITTING 
6705-BX FITTING 

16705-BY FITTING 
16705-CC PLUG 
16705-CF SEAL 
16705-CL BOLT 
16705-FZ END, SPOOL 
16705-GA HOUSING, OUTLET 
16705-GN BOLT, W/WASHER 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

6705-519 I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

6'Nl5 519 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
8 
5 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

G236-005E 

0221 



61E·8o2lR□L VALVE LINK 

V (2-WAYI 

~ ", 
:1 • l 

CJ 
AA [ CL 

30 

30 

40[TILT] 
I 

40 [LIFT] 

" 
!I 

66A 
166A 

(@! 66A 

30A 

~ .ef?J•I" . J 
' r AA[LH] 

AW (pt.t,p CHFPER) 

6709 
V 13--+IAYI 

66 

'"""' ' i?J 

40 [TILT] 
I 

" 

A 

V 91/09 

40 [LIFT] 

cc 6 

31 

30 
AC 

CD 30 

6709-204 

6708 ZIN 

CJ 

• CL 30A ef?I BJ 

~ . J 
' r AA [LH] 

AW (PlN' CHCFPER) 

6709-205 

G236-001 

6708 205 0222 



61E·8o2fRaL VALVE LINK 
V I 4-+IAY l 

31 

31 

30 

30 

JOA 

J 

6709 V 91/09 

A 
6 

~ 
AW 

6A 

' 
AA [LH] 

(PlH' CHlPPER) 

AA 

BIi J BJ 

J 

GP~" 6-------ex 

6709-206 

6708 20& 

!PART NA11EI 
I I PART NA11E 
I CODE I 

16709-20 
16709-21 
! t?.,~-22 
16709-23 
16709-30 
l6709-30A 
16709-31 
16709-40 
16709-66 
l6709-66A 
16709-AA 
I 6709-AC 
16709-AW 
16709-BJ 
6709-BK 
6709-BW 
6709-BX 
6709-CC 
6709-CD 
6709-CJ 
6709-CL 
6709-CN 
6709-LS 

!LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, NO,1 
!LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, NO,2 
! !..~'!~~ S'J!:!-~SS'!' ~ l""!ntJT1:>n1 '!,.,!... '!!:: ~ "'!0• ~ 
!LEVER SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE, NO,4 
IROD SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE LEVER, NO,1 
IPIN IFOR CONTROL VALVE LEVER ROD) ----­
IROD SUB-ASSY, CONTROL VALVE LEVER, NO,2 
IKNOB, OIL CONTROL VALVE LEVER 
!BOLT (FOR VALVE LEVER) ---------­
!BUSHING 
!BRACKET SUB-ASSY 
INUT 
!BOLT 
INUT --------------------
INUT 
!WASHER, SPRING 
INUT 
!CLEVIS, N0,1 
!CLEVIS, NO,Z 
IPIN 
!WASHER, PLATE 
IBOLT 
PIPE 

QTY 

1 

1 
1- 2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 

G236-002E 

0223 



6801 
V 11/21 

V 

~158 

Q--15A 

6801-255 

G236-001 

6801 215 0224 



6801 
V (U21 

AA 

AA 

~M 46 

A~ 

46 59A------$ 

6801-258 

6801 zsa 

V 

!PART NAME! 
I PART NAME 

CODE I 

6801-10 
6801-11 ,. ,.._ ..... 
l,.IQV 1- IJPI 

6801-15B 
6801-19 
6801-19A 
6801-20 
6801-20A 
6801-21A 
6801-27 
6801-28 
6801-30 
6801-32 
6801-34 
6801-35 
6801-45 
6801-46 
6801-50 
6801-50A 
6801-51 
6801-51A 
6801-55 
6801-55A 
6801-59 
6801-59A 
6801-AA 
6801-AC 
6801-AD 
6801-AF 
6801-AI 

16801-AM 
16801-AO 
16801-AP 
16801-AS 
16801-BG 
16801-BI 
16801-IIL 
6801-BQ 
6801-CH 
6801-CL 
6801-DE 
6801-EG 
6801-EH 
6801-EI 
6801-EM 
6801-FN 
6801-GK 
6801-GM 
6801-GU 
6801-HC 
6801-HO 
6801-IL 
6801-JH 
6801-JJ 

16801-LE 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

IFILTER ASSY, SUCTION 
IFILTER ASSY, RETURN 

IGASKET (FOR OIL TANK DRAIN PLUG) 
ICOVER ASSY, OIL TANK 
!PACKING SUB-ASSY -------------­
IPIPE SUII-ASSY (PUMP INLETI. 
IRING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP INLET) 
IRING, 0 (FOR OIL PUMP OUTLET) 
ICAP SUB-ASSY, OIL TANK ----------­
IGAGE SUB-ASSY, OIL LEVEL 
!HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (PUMP TO VALVE) 
!HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (VALVE TO LIFT) 
!HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (TILT FRONT) 
!HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE, N0,1 (TILT REAR) 
!FITTING (FOR TILT CYLINDER) -------­
!FITTING (FOR LIFT CYLINDER) 
!HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,1 (LIFT TO TANK) 
!CLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK N0,1 HOSE) 
!HOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,1 (VALVE TO TANK) 
ICLAMP (FOR VALVE TO TANK N0,1 HOSEI ---­
!HOSE, LOW PRESSURE (TANK TO PUMP) 
ICLAMP (FOR TANK TO PUMP HOSE) ------­
IHOSE, LOW PRESSURE, N0,2 (LIFT TO TANKI 
ICLAMP (FOR LIFT TO TANK N0,2 HOSE) ----­
IBAND, LIFT CYLINDER OVERFLOW HOSE 
IRING, 0 

: ~~~!GE_,_S_P_L_I_T_::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
IRING, 0 
!CLAMP, HOSE 
IRING, 0 -------------------

:~:~~I N-G-::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
IIIOLT 
!CLAMP, HOSE 
!BOLT --------------------

:~~;~~NG-::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
ICOVER, OIL FILTER 
I SPACER 
ITANK SUB-ASSY, OIL 
iPIPE SVB-ASSY ---------------­
!BREATHER ASSY, AIR 
!HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE 
!PACKING, OIL TANK CAP 
I PACKING : =~~: • _o_.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::= 
!HOSE, LOW PRESSURE 
INUT 
!HOSE 
I SCREW 
!PIPE SUB-ASSY (TILT CYLINDER I 
!BOLT 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

91/09 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
2 
4- 6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
8 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

G236-002E 

0225 
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